
Helping People Help the Land 
 

USDA is an Equal Opportunity Provider, Employer and Lender. 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
  

Tennessee Personnel Directory 
September 2020 

 
 

2019 Area Three Photo Contest Winner: Sumer Newport, Wartburg, Tennessee. 

(Revised 9/23/2020) 





  

2 | P a g e  
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 

NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY ............................................................................................................................. 7 

TO FILE AN EMPLOYMENT COMPLAINT ................................................................................................................ 7 

TO FILE A PROGRAM COMPLAINT ......................................................................................................................... 7 

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES ................................................................................................................................ 7 

ALL OTHER INQUIRIES ........................................................................................................................................... 7 

DEPUTY CIVIL RIGHTS OFFICER ............................................................................................................................ 8 

CIVIL RIGHTS LIAISON OFFICER ............................................................................................................................ 8 

CIVIL RIGHTS COMMITTEE .................................................................................................................................... 8 

SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGERS (SEPM) .......................................................................................... 8 

ORDER OF SUCCESSION OF COMMAND .............................................................................................................. 9 

ALTERNATE HEADQUARTERS IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY .................................................................. 9 

NASHVILLE STATE OFFICE ........................................................................................................................................... 10 

STATE CONSERVATIONIST'S OFFICE ........................................................................................................................ 10 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF ............................................................................................................................................ 10 

PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF ................................................................................................................................... 10 

Programs Staff (Easement Team) – Located in Jackson Area Office ....................................................................... 10 

MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY STAFF .................................................................................................................... 11 

ECOLOGICAL SCIENCE & PLANNING STAFF ............................................................................................................. 11 

ENGINEERING STAFF ............................................................................................................................................... 11 

SOIL SCIENCE STAFF ................................................................................................................................................ 12 

FPAC – Business Center ........................................................................................................................................... 12 

NRCS NHQ – Programs division ............................................................................................................................... 12 

OTHER SUPPORT OFFICES ........................................................................................................................................... 12 

NRCS LIAISON – NATIONAL WILD TURKEY FEDERATION (NWTF) ............................................................................ 12 

USDA LIAISON – TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY (TSU) ........................................................................................... 12 

AREA 1 – JACKSON AREA OFFICE (MADISON COUNTY) ............................................................................................. 14 

ALAMO FIELD OFFICE (CROCKETT SCD-13) .............................................................................................................. 14 

BOLIVAR FIELD OFFICE (HARDEMAN SCD-11) ......................................................................................................... 14 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 14 

BROWNSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HAYWOOD SCD-17) ................................................................................................. 15 

CAMDEN FIELD OFFICE (BENTON SCD-90) (REPORTS TO HUNTINGDON FO) ......................................................... 15 



  

3 | P a g e  
 

COVINGTON FIELD OFFICE (TIPTON SCD-14) .......................................................................................................... 15 

DRESDEN FIELD OFFICE (WEAKLEY SCD-04) ............................................................................................................ 15 

DYERSBURG FIELD OFFICE (DYER SCD-15) ............................................................................................................... 16 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 16 

HUNTINGDON FIELD OFFICE (CARROLL SCD-32) (CARROLL/BENTON) .................................................................... 16 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 16 

JACKSON FIELD OFFICE (MADISON SCD-10) (MADISON/CHESTER) ........................................................................ 16 

LEXINGTON FIELD OFFICE (HENDERSON SCD-37) (HENDERSON/DECATUR) ........................................................... 17 

MEMPHIS FIELD OFFICE (SHELBY SCD-31) ............................................................................................................... 17 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 17 

MILAN MLRA OFFICE ............................................................................................................................................... 17 

PARIS FIELD OFFICE (HENRY SCD-44) ...................................................................................................................... 17 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 17 

RIPLEY FIELD OFFICE (LAUDERDALE SCD-2) ............................................................................................................. 18 

SAVANNAH FIELD OFFICE (HARDIN SCD-58) ........................................................................................................... 18 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 18 

SELMER FIELD OFFICE (MCNAIRY SCD-33) (MCNAIRY/CHESTER) ............................................................................ 18 

SOMERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (FAYETTE SCD-35)......................................................................................................... 19 

TRENTON FIELD OFFICE (GIBSON SCD-5) ................................................................................................................ 19 

EASEMENT PROGRAMS DIVISION – (NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS) .................................................................... 19 

UNION CITY FIELD OFFICE (OBION SCD-3) (OBION/LAKE) ....................................................................................... 19 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 19 

AREA 1 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES ........................................................................................... 20 

CHESTER SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD-36) ................................................................................................. 20 

DECATUR SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD-) .................................................................................................... 20 

AREA 2 – MURFREESBORO AREA OFFICE (RUTHERFORD COUNTY) .......................................................................... 22 

STATE CONSERVATIONIST’S OFFICE .................................................................................................................... 22 

STATE OFFICE PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF ....................................................................................................... 22 

COOKEVILLE MLRA OFFICE .................................................................................................................................. 22 

ASHLAND CITY FIELD OFFICE (CHEATHAM SCD-24) (REPORTS TO DICKSON FO) .................................................... 22 

CARTHAGE FIELD OFFICE (SMITH SCD-21) .............................................................................................................. 22 

CENTERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HICKMAN SCD-47) (HICKMAN/LEWIS/PERRY) ........................................................... 23 

CLARKSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (MONTGOMERY SCD-23) (MONTGOMERY/STEWART)................................................ 23 

COLUMBIA FIELD OFFICE (MAURY SCD-39) ............................................................................................................. 23 



  

4 | P a g e  
 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 23 

DICKSON FIELD OFFICE (DICKSON SCD-48) (DICKSON/CHEATHAM) ....................................................................... 23 

DOVER FIELD OFFICE (STEWART SCD-63) (REPORTS TO CLARKSVILLE FO) ............................................................. 24 

FAYETTEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (LINCOLN SCD-46) (LINCOLN/MOORE) ...................................................................... 24 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 24 

FRANKLIN FIELD OFFICE (WILLIAMSON SCD-34) ..................................................................................................... 24 

GALLATIN FIELD OFFICE (SUMNER SCD-1) (SUMNER/DAVIDSON) .......................................................................... 24 

HARTSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (TROUSDALE SCD-25)(REPORTS TO LAFAYETTE FO) ...................................................... 24 

LAFAYETTE FIELD OFFICE (MACON SCD-30) (MACON/TROUSDALE) ....................................................................... 25 

LAWRENCEBURG FIELD OFFICE (LAWRENCE SCD-50) (LAWRENCE/WAYNE) .......................................................... 25 

LEBANON FIELD OFFICE (WILSON SCD-20) .............................................................................................................. 25 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 25 

LEWISBURG FIELD OFFICE (MARSHALL SCD-56) ...................................................................................................... 25 

MURFREESBORO FIELD OFFICE (RUTHERFORD SCD-8) ........................................................................................... 26 

PULASKI FIELD OFFICE (GILES SCD-15) .................................................................................................................... 26 

SHELBYVILLE FIELD OFFICE (BEDFORD SCD-59) ....................................................................................................... 26 

SPRINGFIELD FIELD OFFICE (ROBERTSON SCD-7) .................................................................................................... 26 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 26 

WAVERLY FIELD OFFICE (HUMPHREYS SCD-64) (HUMPHREYS/HOUSTON) ............................................................ 27 

AREA 2 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES ........................................................................................... 27 

DAVIDSON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (DAVIDSON SCD-29) ............................................................................ 27 

HOUSTON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (HOUSTON SCD-45) ............................................................................. 27 

LEWIS SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LEWIS SCD-62) ........................................................................................... 27 

MOORE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (MOORE SCD-73) ..................................................................................... 27 

PERRY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (PERRY SCD-69) .......................................................................................... 28 

WAYNE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (WAYNE SCD-71) ...................................................................................... 28 

AREA 3 – COOKEVILLE AREA OFFICE (PUTNAM COUNTY) ......................................................................................... 30 

CHATTANOOGA FIELD OFFICE (HAMILTON SCD-41) (REPORTS TO DAYTON FO) .................................................... 30 

COOKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (PUTNAM SCD-6) (REPORTS TO LIVINGSTON FO) ........................................................ 30 

COOKEVILLE MLRA OFFICE ...................................................................................................................................... 31 

CROSSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (CUMBERLAND SCD-84) (CUMBERLAND/MORGAN) ..................................................... 31 

DAYTON FIELD OFFICE (RHEA SCD-53) (RHEA/HAMILTON) .................................................................................... 31 

Clinton MLRA Office Staff ................................................................................................................................... 31 

GAINESBORO FIELD OFFICE (JACKSON SCD-22) (JACKSON/CLAY) ........................................................................... 31 



  

5 | P a g e  
 

JAMESTOWN FIELD OFFICE (FENTRESS SCD-82) (FENTRESS/PICKETT/SCOTT) ........................................................ 32 

JASPER FIELD OFFICE (MARION SCD-42) (MARION/GRUNDY) ................................................................................ 32 

LIVINGSTON FIELD OFFICE (OVERTON SCD-26) (OVERTON/PUTNAM) ................................................................... 32 

MANCHESTER FIELD OFFICE (COFFEE SCD-54) ........................................................................................................ 32 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 32 

MCMINNVILLE FIELD OFFICE (WARREN SCD-12) (WARREN/VAN BUREN) .............................................................. 33 

PIKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (BLEDSOE SCD-43) (BLEDSOE/SEQUATCHIE) .................................................................... 33 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 33 

SMITHVILLE FIELD OFFICE (DEKALB SCD-9)(REPORTS TO WOODBURY FO) ............................................................ 33 

SPARTA FIELD OFFICE (WHITE SCD-16) ................................................................................................................... 33 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 33 

WARTBURG FIELD OFFICE (MORGAN SCD-61) (REPORTS TO CROSSVILLE FO) ....................................................... 34 

WINCHESTER FIELD OFFICE (FRANKLIN SCD-38) ..................................................................................................... 34 

WOODBURY FIELD OFFICE (CANNON SCD-19) (CANNON/DEKALB) ........................................................................ 34 

AREA 3 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES ........................................................................................... 34 

CLAY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (CLAY SCD-27) ............................................................................................... 34 

GRUNDY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (GRUNDY SCD-70) .................................................................................. 34 

PICKETT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (PICKETT SCD-28) ..................................................................................... 35 

SCOTT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCOTT SCD-74) .......................................................................................... 35 

SEQUATCHIE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SEQUATCHIE SCD-40) ..................................................................... 35 

VAN BUREN SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (VAN BUREN SCD-18) ........................................................................ 35 

AREA 4 – KNOXVILLE AREA OFFICE (KNOX COUNTY) ................................................................................................. 37 

ATHENS FIELD OFFICE (MCMINN SCD-79) (MCMINN/MEIGS) ................................................................................ 37 

BLOUNTVILLE FIELD OFFICE (SULLIVAN SCD-67) ..................................................................................................... 37 

CLEVELAND FIELD OFFICE (BRADLEY SCD-52) (BRADLEY/POLK) ............................................................................. 38 

CLINTON FIELD OFFICE (ANDERSON SCD-93) (ANDERSON/CAMPBELL) ................................................................. 38 

CLINTON MLRA OFFICE ....................................................................................................................................... 38 

DANDRIDGE FIELD OFFICE (JEFFERSON SCD-91) ..................................................................................................... 38 

ELIZABETHTON FIELD OFFICE (CARTER SCD-94) (REPORTS TO MOUNTAIN CITY FO) ............................................. 38 

GREENEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (GREENE SCD-78) (GREENE/COCKE) ........................................................................... 39 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 39 

JONESBOROUGH FIELD OFFICE (WASHINGTON SCD-80) (WASHINGTON/UNICOI) ................................................ 39 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 39 

CLINTON MLRA OFFICE STAFF............................................................................................................................. 39 



  

6 | P a g e  
 

KINGSTON FIELD OFFICE (ROANE SCD-92) (ROANE/LOUDON) ............................................................................... 40 

KNOXVILLE FIELD OFFICE (KNOX SCD-60) (KNOX/SEVIER) ...................................................................................... 40 

MADISONVILLE FIELD OFFICE (MONROE SCD-83) (MONROE/BLOUNT) ................................................................. 40 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 40 

MORRISTOWN FIELD OFFICE (HAMBLEN SCD-75) (HAMBLEN/GRAINGER) ............................................................ 41 

MOUNTAIN CITY FIELD OFFICE (JOHNSON SCD-7) (JOHNSON/CARTER) ................................................................. 41 

NEWPORT FIELD OFFICE (COCKE SCD-65) (REPORTS TO GREENEVILLE FO) ............................................................ 41 

ROGERSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HAWKINS SCD-57) (HANCOCK/HAWKINS) ................................................................ 41 

SEVIERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (SEVIER SCD-76) (REPORTS TO KNOXVILLE FO) ............................................................ 42 

TAZEWELL FIELD OFFICE (CLAIBORNE SCD-88) (CLAIBORNE/UNION) ..................................................................... 42 

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF ....................................................................................................................... 42 

AREA 4 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES ........................................................................................... 42 

BLOUNT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (BLOUNT SCD-72) .................................................................................... 42 

CAMPBELL COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (CAMPBELL SCD) ................................................................... 42 

GRAINGER SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (GRAINGER SCD-68) ............................................................................ 43 

HANCOCK SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (HANCOCK SCD-86) .............................................................................. 43 

LOUDON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LOUDON SCD-87) .................................................................................. 43 

MEIGS SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (MEIGS SCD-94) ......................................................................................... 43 

POLK SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (POLK SCD-85) .............................................................................................. 43 

UNICOI SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (UNICOI SCD-81) ....................................................................................... 44 

UNION SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (UNION SCD-66) ........................................................................................ 44 

Index ............................................................................................................................................................................ 45 

 
 
Please direct any changes to this directory to Samantha Pesnell Samantha.Pesnell@usda.gov 615-277-2592. 
 
  

mailto:Samantha.Pesnell@usda.gov


  

7 | P a g e  
 

NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY 
In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights 
regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating in 
or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national origin, 
religion, sex, gender identity (including gender expression), sexual orientation, disability, age, marital 
status, family/parental status, income derived from a public assistance program, political beliefs, or 
reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity, in any program or activity conducted or funded by USDA 
(not all bases apply to all programs). Remedies and complaint filing deadlines vary by program or 
incident.  

TO FILE AN EMPLOYMENT COMPLAINT 
If you wish to file an employment complaint, you must contact your agency’s EEO Counselor within 45 
days of the date of the alleged discriminatory act, event, or in the case of a personnel action.  Additional 
information can be found online at https://www.ascr.usda.gov/filing-discrimination-complaint-usda-
employee.   

TO FILE A PROGRAM COMPLAINT  
To file a program discrimination complaint, complete the USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form, 
AD-3027, found online at How to File a Program Discrimination Complaint and at any USDA office or 
write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the form. To 
request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or letter to USDA 
by: (1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights, 1400 
Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; (2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or (3) email: 
program.intake@usda.gov. 

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information (e.g., 
Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.) should contact the responsible Agency or 
USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay 
Service at (800) 877-8339. Additionally, program information may be made available in languages other 
than English.  

ALL OTHER INQUIRIES 
For any other information not pertaining to civil rights, please refer to the listing of the USDA Agencies 
and Offices. 
 
  

https://usda-efile.icomplaints.com/efile-usda-prod/login/
https://www.ascr.usda.gov/filing-discrimination-complaint-usda-employee
https://www.ascr.usda.gov/filing-discrimination-complaint-usda-employee
https://www.ascr.usda.gov/how-file-program-discrimination-complaint
mailto:program.intake@usda.gov
http://directives.sc.egov.usda.gov/33086.wba
http://directives.sc.egov.usda.gov/33086.wba


  

8 | P a g e  
 

DEPUTY CIVIL RIGHTS OFFICER 

Sheldon Hightower, State Conservationist 
 

CIVIL RIGHTS LIAISON OFFICER 

Grace Lutz, Assistant State Conservationist for Management and Strategy 
 

CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE  

Richard Hanson, Chairperson 
Dexter Howard, Vice-Chairperson 

Katherine Brewer, Secretary 
 

Laura Persinger, Member 
Dustin Graham, Member 
Chris Zimmer, Member 
Melissa Oliver, Member 
Leslie Honicker, Member 

 
Amber Johnson, Associate Member 

Tanner Barksdale, Associate Member 
 

Justin Howard, State Earth Team Coordinator, Non-voting member 
 

SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGERS (SEPM) 

Federal Women's Employment Program – Mackenzie Painter 
 

Hispanic Employment Program – Kiara Flores-Rios 
 

Disability Emphasis Employment Program – Tammy Swihart 
 

Black Emphasis Employment Program – Katherine Burse 
 

American Indian/Alaskan Native Emphasis Employment Program – Katherine Brewer 
 

Asian American Pacific Islander Emphasis Employment Program – Adam Daugherty 
 

Gay, Lesbian, Bi-Sexual, and Transgender Emphasis Employment Program – Cedric Williams 
 

Veterans Emphasis Employment Program – Craig Underwood 
 

  



  

9 | P a g e  
 

ORDER OF SUCCESSION OF COMMAND FOR STATE 

 
Assistant State Conservationist for Programs 

 
Assistant State Conservationist for Management and Strategy 

 
State Resource Conservationist 

 
State Conservation Engineer 

 
State Soil Scientist 

 
ALTERNATE HEADQUARTERS IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY 

 
Murfreesboro Area Office 

315 John R. Rice Boulevard, Suite 175 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37129 

Telephone: (615) 893-9295, Ext. 5 
 
 

Jackson Area Office 
235 Oil Well Road 

Jackson, Tennessee 38305-7914 
Telephone: (731) 668-0700 

 
Knoxville Area Office 

4730 New Harvest Lane, Suite 400 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37918 

Telephone: (865) 671-3830, Ext. 3 
  



  

10 | P a g e  
 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE 

 
TENNESSEE PERSONNEL DIRECTORY 

September 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NASHVILLE STATE OFFICE 
 

801 Broadway 
675 U.S. Courthouse 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203 

 
Telephone: (615) 277 + Extension 
FAX: (855) 591-1284 

 
STATE CONSERVATIONIST'S OFFICE 
 

Sheldon Hightower State Conservationist 2531 (615-339-8053) 
(Vacant) Executive Assistant to the STC 2592 (615-557-2580) 

 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF 
 

Katherine Burse  State Public Affairs Officer 2533 (615-686-8313) 
Samantha Pesnell LPSS Contractor 2564  

 
PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF 
 

Jamie Carpenter  ASTC - Programs 2576 (615-587-9555) 
Kelly German  Resource Conservationist 2544  
Bill Norfleet Resource Conservationist 2595  
Pat Gibson  ACES  (615) 648-8708 (615-351-9755) 
Pam Hoskins Easement Specialist TBD  
(Vacant) Resource Conservationist 2593  
Melanie Mitchell Management Analyst 2584  
Emily Leonard Management Analyst TBD  
Programs Staff (Easement Team) – Jackson Area Office 
Derrick Brasher  Easement Coordinator  (731) 410-4827 (731-413-3991) 
Kenneth Karr Civil Engineer, Easements (731) 410-4822 (731-571-0147) 
(Vacant) Soil Conservation Technician   
Kiara Flores Rios Civil Engineer, Easements (731) 410-4823 (731-499-0170) 
Jacob Pieper Easement Support Contractor (731) 410-4816 (731-693-7713) 
A. Chris Moyers Easement Program Specialist 

(ACES) 
(731) 410-4827  

Please note that throughout this directory, employees’ federal government mobile phone numbers are listed in 
parentheses next to their office phone or extension numbers. 



  

11 | P a g e  
 

MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY STAFF 
 

Grace Lutz  ASTC – M&S 2534 (615-948-6415) 
Linda Reames Business Services Specialist 2545  
Angela Copeland Financial Resources Specialist 2552  
Courtney Romeo  Management and Program 

Analyst 
2548  

Darvis Jordan Management Analyst 2574  
Princess Williams  LPSS Contractor 2541  
Alice (Cookie) Marino LPSS Contractor 2554  
Keshia (Kate) Garwood LPSS Contractor 2551  

 
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCE & PLANNING STAFF  
 

Joshua Richardson (Acting) State Resource Conservationist 2587 (615-418-3915) 
Suzanne (Sue) Senecal  Secretary 2553  
Jason R. McAfee  Resource Conservationist 2589 (615-580-6447) 
Danny R. Jones  Soil Conservationist 2591  
Bobby Mimms  Business Tools Coordinator 2539  
Robin Mayberry State Biologist 2570 (865-389-5035) 
Chris Nelson Archaeologist 2554 (615-202-1689) 
Tamara (Tammy) Swihart State Grazing Lands Specialist 2575 (615-735-7969) 
Leslie Honicker State Agronomist 2555 (615-445-9255) 
John Woodcock Partner Forester 2571  
Donna Cook LAPSS Contractor TBD  
Jenny E. Adkins Environmental Liaison (931) 528-6472 

Ext.113 
(931-337-7205) 

 
ENGINEERING STAFF  

 
Robert Anderson  State Conservation Engineer 2559 (615-969-9641) 
Sierra Washington LPSS Contractor 2568  
Marcus (Alton) Miller  Civil Engineer/EWP Manager 2561  
Terry Horne  Environmental Engineer 2560 (615-521-9355) 
(Vacant) Civil Engineer 2562  
Kelly Gupton  Agricultural Engineer 2581  
Paul Schumacher Design Engineer 2565  
Francis (Frank) Barbour Civil Engineering Technician 2557  
James Sims  ACES 2540  
Carol Chandler  ACES 2563  
Joe Norman LPSS Contractor 2556  
Michelle Beasley Ag Economist 2558 (615-277-2558) 
Andy Hartman  Geologist (931) 528-6472 

Ext. 117 
(615-521-9433) 

 
 
 



  

12 | P a g e  
 

 
SOIL SCIENCE STAFF  
 

Aaron Friend State Soil Scientist 2550  
Katherine Brewer Compliance Coordinator / 

NRI Coordinator 
2569 (629-219-6355) 

Brooke Lucas LPSS Contractor 2546  
Donna Cook LAPSS Contractor TBD  
(Vacant) State GIS/NRI Coordinator   

 
FPAC – Business Center 
 

Nancy W. Harris  Contracting 2543  
Cheryl L. Mitchell  Homeland Security 2542  
Beatriz (Bea) Villa  Budget 2547  

 
NRCS NHQ – Programs division 
 

Laura Persinger  Easement Support Services 
(ESS) 

2597  

 
OTHER SUPPORT OFFICES 
 
NRCS LIAISON – NATIONAL WILD TURKEY FEDERATION (NWTF) 
 

Mike Oliver NRCS – NWTF Liaison (615) 648-8698 (615-829-3284) 
 
USDA LIAISON – TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY (TSU) 

USDA/1890 Liaison Office 
Tennessee State University 
3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard 
Ferrell Westbrook Building 
Post Office Box 9629 
Nashville, Tennessee 37209-1561 

 
Telephone: (615) 963-5139 

 

Eston Williams  USDA/1890 Agricultural Liaison Officer (202-596-0226) 
 
  



  

13 | P a g e  
 

 
  



  

14 | P a g e  
 

AREA 1 – JACKSON AREA OFFICE (MADISON COUNTY) 
 
235 Oil Well Road 
Jackson, Tennessee 38305-7914 

Telephone: (731) 668-0700 
FAX: (855) 584-5848 

 
Curt McDaniel ASTC – Field Operations (731) 410-4813 (731-693-0917) 
Carolyn Bartee Admin Management Specialist (731) 410-4809  
Matthew Denton  Area Resource Conservationist (731) 410-4826 (731-695-0146) 
Gary L. Blackwood Area Resource Conservationist (731) 410-4819 (731-693-8789) 
(Vacant) Area Resource Soil Scientist (731) 410-4810  
Michael P. Hansbrough  Area Resource Biologist (731) 410-4820 (731-697-7430) 
Joseph Harden  Area Engineer (731) 410-4818 (731-845-4758) 
Frank Hamlin  Agricultural Engineer (731) 410-4817  
Kristopher Gordon Civil Engineer (731) 410-4814  
Hugh Pinckley Civil Engineer (731) 410-4823  
(Vacant) Civil Engineer N/A  
Jennifer McKeithen LPSS Contractor (731) 410-4812  
Julia (Hope) Roberson LPSS Contractor (731) 410-4810  

 
ALAMO FIELD OFFICE (CROCKETT SCD-13) 

 
345 S. Bells, Suite C 
Alamo, Tennessee 38001 

Telephone: (731) 696-5537, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 540-3503 

 
Hannah Goff District Conservationist Ext. 118  
Melanie Aiosa Soil Conservationist Ext. 120  
Gary W. Lovett Soil Conservationist (CO) Ext. 103  
Mendel L. Wade Soil Conservation Technician 

(CO) 
Ext. 121  

Ashlee Walker District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  
 
BOLIVAR FIELD OFFICE (HARDEMAN SCD-11)  

 
791-B Tennessee Street 
Post Office Box 124 
Bolivar, Tennessee 38008 

Telephone: (731) 658-3631, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 540-3506 

 
Adam Willis District Conservationist (731) 518-4501  
Nearlene Bass Soil Conservation Technician 

(CO) 
(731) 518-4506  

Karlie Mills District Secretary (CO) (731) 518-4495  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Collin Stanley Quail Forever Biologist (731) 518-4508  

 



  

15 | P a g e  
 

BROWNSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HAYWOOD SCD-17) 

 
1179 South Dupree Street 
Brownsville, Tennessee 38012-3235 

Telephone: (731) 772-1822, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 540-3507 

 
Aaron Rives District Conservationist (731) 741-3015  
Victoria Dean Soil Conservationist (731) 741-3019  
Henry P. Webb III Soil Conservation Technician (731) 741-3018  
Darlene Magruder District Secretary (CO) (731) 741-3005  
Morgan Castellaw LPSS Contractor (731) 741-3016  
Chris Hunter TWRA Biologist TBD (731-225-4108) 

 
CAMDEN FIELD OFFICE (BENTON SCD-90) (REPORTS TO HUNTINGDON FO) 

 
205 Highway 641 North 
Camden, Tennessee 38320 

Telephone: (731) 584-8186, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5846 

 
Catherine T. Patton District Secretary (SCD) (PT) Ext. 3  

 
COVINGTON FIELD OFFICE (TIPTON SCD-14) 

 
2043 Highway 51, South, Suite B 
Covington, Tennessee 38019 

Telephone: (901) 475-3350, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5637 

 
Ethan Pipkin District Conservationist (901) 622-5337  
Roger Smith Soil Conservation Technician (901) 622-5341  
Bobby Bailey Soil Conservation Technician 

(CO) 
(901) 622-5338  

Danielle Rogers District Secretary (CO) (901) 622-5330  
Andrew J. Faulkner ACES   
Ronald Proctor Soil Conservation Technician   

 
DRESDEN FIELD OFFICE (WEAKLEY SCD-04) 

 
196 Hunt Street 
Dresden, Tennessee 38225-1802 

Telephone: (731) 364-5430, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4342 

 
Joshua Richardson District Conservationist Ext. 112  
Ronald G. Perkins Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 113  
Pam Porter District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  
Vivica Miller Soil Conservation Technician   

 
 
 
 



  

16 | P a g e  
 

DYERSBURG FIELD OFFICE (DYER SCD-15) 

 
400 Community Park Road 
Dyersburg, Tennessee 38024 

Telephone: (731) 287-9224, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4344 

 
Josh Phillips District Conservationist (731) 882-3266  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist (731) 882-3265  
Emily Pope Soil Conservationist (731) 882-3264  
Mendy Carnell District Secretary (SCD) (731) 882-3257  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Tammy James Program Support Specialist (731) 882-3267  

 
HUNTINGDON FIELD OFFICE (CARROLL SCD-32) (CARROLL/BENTON)  

 
630 High Street 
Huntingdon, Tennessee 38344-3400 

Telephone: (731) 209-4153, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5846 

 
James D. Woodall District Conservationist (731) 418-6110  
Ashlan Holland Soil Conservationist (731) 418-6114  
Lee Harris Soil Conservationist (731) 418-6113  
Donna Bryant District Secretary (CO) (731) 418-6099  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Alex Tamboli QF Farm Bill Biologist (731) 418-6107 (731-358-1860) 

 
JACKSON FIELD OFFICE (MADISON SCD-10) (MADISON/CHESTER) 

 
Madison County Agricultural Complex 
313 North Parkway 
Jackson, Tennessee 38305 

Telephone: (731) 668-1544, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5847 

 
Bradley D. Denton District Conservationist (731) 410-4663 (731-697-4749) 
Joey Ferguson Soil Conservationist (731) 410-4662  
Logan Dugger Soil Conservationist (731) 410-4672  
(Vacant) Soil Conservation Technician 

(CO) 
(731) 410-4664  

Paula Combs District Secretary (CO) (731) 410-4660  
 
 
 
 
 



  

17 | P a g e  
 

LEXINGTON FIELD OFFICE (HENDERSON SCD-37) (HENDERSON/DECATUR)  
 

80-C South Broad Street 
Lexington, Tennessee 38351 

Telephone: (731) 968-3551, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 540-3509 

 
Meredith Crosby District Conservationist (731) 307-4110  
Martha Griffin Soil Conservationist (731) 307-4127  
Gordon Counts Soil Conservation Technician (731) 307-4116  
(Vacant) District Secretary (PT) (CO) (731) 307-4109  
Michael L. Williams Soil Conservationist (ACES) (731) 307-4111  

 
MEMPHIS FIELD OFFICE (SHELBY SCD-31) 

 

Suite 5, Box 22 
7777 Walnut Grove Road 
Memphis, Tennessee 38120 

Telephone: (901) 544-0228, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1278 

 
Fredrick D. Walker District Conservationist Ext. 111  
Betty Brown District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Brooke Miller LPSS Contractor Ext. 110  

 
MILAN MLRA OFFICE  

 

5120 Telecom Drive, Suite H 
Milan, Tennessee 38358 

Telephone: (731) 686-7731 
FAX: (855) 591-1279 

 
(Vacant) MLRA Soil Survey Leader 
Craig Harris Soil Scientist 
Barry D. Hart Ecological Site Inventory Specialist (731-487-1079) 

 
PARIS FIELD OFFICE (HENRY SCD-44)  
 

408 North Market Street 
Paris, Tennessee 38242 

Telephone: (731) 642-0761, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1287 

 
Ronald D. Harrison District Conservationist (731) 540-3149  
Ryan Winchester Soil Conservationist (731) 540-3155  
Collin Singleton Soil Conservationist (731) 540-3148  
Jason Scott Soil Conservation Technician (731) 540-3150  
Melissa Cherry District Secretary (CO) (731) 540-3141  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Pamela G. Jewell Program Support Specialist (731) 540-3143  



  

18 | P a g e  
 

RIPLEY FIELD OFFICE (LAUDERDALE SCD-2) 

 

301 Lake Drive, Suite B 
Ripley, Tennessee 38063 

Telephone: (731) 635-7686, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1290 

 
Melissa Vila Fraticelli District Conservationist (731) 221-4010  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist (731) 221-4006  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist  (731) 221-4003  
Douglas Woodard Soil Conservation Technician 

(CO) 
(731) 221-4009  

LeighAnn Harmon Soil Conservation Technician 
(CO) 

(731) 221-4002  

Megan Simpson District Secretary (CO) (731) 221-4013  
 
SAVANNAH FIELD OFFICE (HARDIN SCD-58)  
 

1035-C Wayne Road 
Savannah, Tennessee 38372 

Telephone: (731) 925-3831, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1293 

 
Mark D. Roberts District Conservationist (731) 412-3106  
Elizabeth Gibbs District Secretary (SCD) (731) 412-3104  
    

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Chrissy White LPSS Contractor (731) 412-3109  

 
SELMER FIELD OFFICE (MCNAIRY SCD-33) (MCNAIRY/CHESTER) 
 

512 Mulberry Avenue 
Selmer, Tennessee 38375 

Telephone: (731) 645-5466, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1294 

 
Jared Kelly District Conservationist (731) 982-3008  
Clint King District Technician (CO) (731) 982-3009  
Peggy Mitchell District Secretary (CO) (731) 982-3002  
Zach McLin Soil Conservationist   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

19 | P a g e  
 

SOMERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (FAYETTE SCD-35)  

 
18080 Highway 64 
Somerville, Tennessee 38068 

Telephone: (901) 465-2631, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 770-7599 

 
Dexter Howard District Conservationist (901) 466-5591  
Rhea Taylor Soil Conservation Technician (901) 466-5598  
(Vacant) Soil Conservation Technician 

(CO) 
(901) 466-5592  

Paula Gould District Secretary (CO) (901) 466-5583  
Mark Dorsett ACES (901) 466-5597  

 
TRENTON FIELD OFFICE (GIBSON SCD-5) 

 
1252 Manufacturers Row 
Trenton, Tennessee 38382 

Telephone: (731) 855-0023, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 770-7602 

 
Dustin Graham District Conservationist (731) 330-3003  
Todd Reynolds Soil Conservationist (731) 330-3069  
Ryan Blackwood Soil Conservationist (731) 330-3065  
Luke Hemby District Technician (CO) (731) 330-3070  
Beth Watts District Secretary (CO) (731) 330-3060  

EASEMENT PROGRAMS DIVISION – (NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS) 
 
Tate Jenkins Easement Realty Specialist (731) 330-3071  

 
UNION CITY FIELD OFFICE (OBION SCD-3) (OBION/LAKE)  

 
1216-B Stad Avenue 
Union City, Tennessee 38261 

Telephone: (731) 885-6480, Ext. 3 
FAX: (731) 884-0666 

 
Morgan Morrissett District Conservationist (731) 599-3151  
Dre Funk Soil Conservationist (731) 599-3153  
Carl (Tony) Tinker Soil Conservationist (731) 599-3154  
Beth Cochran District Secretary (CO) (731) 599-3134  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist (731) 599-3155  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Amanda King LPSS Contractor (731) 599-3152  

 
 
 
 



  

20 | P a g e  
 

AREA 1 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES 
 
CHESTER SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD-36) 
 

133 East Main Street 
Henderson, Tennessee 38340 

Telephone: (731) 989-2783 
FAX: (731) 989-3584 

 
Michelle Stone District Secretary (SCD)   

 
DECATUR SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD-) 
 

71 West Main Street 
P.O. Box 38 
Decaturville, Tennessee 38329 

Telephone: (731) 852-2831 
FAX: (731) 852-3761 

 
Kelly Wyatt Administrative Assistant II (PT)   



  

21 | P a g e  
 

 
  



  

22 | P a g e  
 

AREA 2 – MURFREESBORO AREA OFFICE (RUTHERFORD COUNTY)  
 
315 John R. Rice Boulevard, Suite 175 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37129 

Telephone: (615) 893-9295, Ext. 5 
FAX: (855) 591-1282 

 
Chris Wolkonowski ASTC – Field Operations (615) 648-8694 (615-653-1954) 
Dot LaGrange-Barker Admin Management Specialist (615) 648-8683  
Chris Hancock Area Resource Conservationist (615) 648-8684 (615-854-0207) 
Cory Hodge Area Resource Conservationist (615) 648-8691 (931-312-9524) 
(Vacant) Area Resource Biologist (615) 648-8692  
Jackie Reed Area Resource Soil Scientist (615) 648-8703 (615-785-0771) 
(Vacant) Area Engineer (615) 648-8687 (615-761-7983) 
(Vacant) Civil Engineer (615) 648-8700  
Justin Draper Civil Engineering Technician (615) 648-8707  
Chris Zimmer Program Support Specialist (615) 648-8702  
Deborah Gray LPSS Contractor (615) 648-8701  
Mike Hart ACES (615) 648-8696  

STATE CONSERVATIONIST’S OFFICE 
 
Mike Oliver NWTF Liaison (615) 648-8698 (615-829-3284) 

STATE OFFICE PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF 
 
Pat Gibson ACES (615) 648-8708  

COOKEVILLE MLRA OFFICE 
 
David K. Barker Cartographer (615) 648-8705  

 
ASHLAND CITY FIELD OFFICE (CHEATHAM SCD-24) (REPORTS TO DICKSON FO) 

 
1104 North Main Street 
Ashland City, Tennessee 37015 

Telephone: (615) 792-4421, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 540-3504 

 
Janice Weiss District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  

 
CARTHAGE FIELD OFFICE (SMITH SCD-21) 

 
125 Gordonsville Highway, Suite 400 
Carthage, Tennessee 37030 

Telephone: (615) 735-9880, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 540-3510 

 
Rob Halfacre District Conservationist Ext. 3666  
Matthew Schier Soil Conservationist Ext. 3672  
Marcia Tisdale Office Administrator (PT) (SCD) Ext. 3662  



  

23 | P a g e  
 

CENTERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HICKMAN SCD-47) (HICKMAN/LEWIS/PERRY) 

 
124 Progress Center Plaza 
Centerville, Tennessee 37033 

Telephone: (931) 729-2686, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-2945 

 
Gregory M. Taylor District Conservationist (931) 716-3018  
Hannah McClellan Soil Conservationist (931) 716-3016  
Gina Fox Administrative Assistant (CO) (931) 716-3012  
Brad Culp District Technician (931) 716-3013  

 
CLARKSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (MONTGOMERY SCD-23) (MONTGOMERY/STEWART)  

 
2543 Madison Street, Box A 
Clarksville, Tennessee 37043 

Telephone: (931) 368-0252, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-2948 

 
Kevin M. Hart District Conservationist (931) 820-6010   
Janet M. Coleman Soil Conservationist (931) 820-6012  
Nancy Holt Administrative Assistant (CO) (931) 820-6002  
Louis Boyd District Technician (931) 820-6011  

 
COLUMBIA FIELD OFFICE (MAURY SCD-39)  

 
811 Hatcher Lane 
Columbia, Tennessee 38401 

Telephone: (931) 388-1307, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5634 

 
(Vacant) District Conservationist (931) 548-3429  
Mackenzie Painter Soil Conservationist (931) 548-3428  
Michael Page Soil Conservationist 

Technician 
(931) 548-3435  

Denise Little Administrative Assistant (CO) (931) 548-3421  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Benjamin (Ben) Shamblin NWTF Partner Forester (931) 548-3430  
Clint Borum TWRA Biologist (931) 548-3434 (931-224-9390) 

 
DICKSON FIELD OFFICE (DICKSON SCD-48) (DICKSON/CHEATHAM) 

 
305 Henslee Drive 
Dickson, Tennessee 37055 

Telephone: (615) 446-2449, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5642 

 
Amanda (Mandy) S. Cash District Conservationist (615) 375-3751  
Samantha Barrow Soil Conservationist (615) 375-3752  
Amy Clifton District Secretary (SCD) (615) 375-3748  

 



  

24 | P a g e  
 

DOVER FIELD OFFICE (STEWART SCD-63) (REPORTS TO CLARKSVILLE FO) 

 

1546 Donelson Parkway 
Dover, Tennessee 37058 

Telephone: (931) 232-5458, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4135 

 
Joyce Duncan District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  

 
FAYETTEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (LINCOLN SCD-46) (LINCOLN/MOORE)  

 

820 William D. Jones Boulevard 
Fayetteville, Tennessee 37334 

Telephone: (931) 438-2450, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4346 

 
Kevin Edge District Conservationist Ext. 110  
Mary Douglas Hastings Soil Conservationist Ext. 111  
Grace Woodard District Technician (CO) Ext. 113  
Ruth Groce District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Brittany Timberman LPSS Contractor Ext. 120 

 
FRANKLIN FIELD OFFICE (WILLIAMSON SCD-34) 

 

144 Southeast Parkway, Suite 210 
Franklin, Tennessee 37064 

Telephone: (615) 794-8488, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4347 

 
Trent L. Cash District Conservationist Ext. 7164  
Vina S. Winstead District Manager (SCD) Ext. 7161  
Christy Keen LPSS Contractor (615) 716-7165  

 
GALLATIN FIELD OFFICE (SUMNER SCD-1) (SUMNER/DAVIDSON) 

 
150 Albert Gallatin Avenue 
Gallatin, Tennessee 37066 

Telephone: (615) 452-3838, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4349 

 
Trevor Hunt District Conservationist (615) 989-3566  
Kristen Stigger Soil Conservationist (615) 989-3568  
Debbie T. Rippy District Secretary (CO) (615) 989-3560  

 
HARTSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (TROUSDALE SCD-25)(REPORTS TO LAFAYETTE FO) 

 
637 McMurry Boulevard 
Hartsville, Tennessee 37074 

Telephone: (615) 374-2436, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4351 

 
Linda J. Marshall District Secretary (PT) (SCD) Ext. 100  



  

25 | P a g e  
 

LAFAYETTE FIELD OFFICE (MACON SCD-30) (MACON/TROUSDALE) 

 
664 Highway 52 By-pass West 
Lafayette, Tennessee 37083 

Telephone: (615) 666-4015, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5854 

 
Eric Copas District Conservationist Ext. 104  
Keri Craig Soil Conservationist Ext. 103  
(Vacant) Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 105  
Dylan Brawner District Technician (CO)  Ext. 109  
Erin Tucker District Secretary (PT) (SCD) Ext. 101  

 
LAWRENCEBURG FIELD OFFICE (LAWRENCE SCD-50) (LAWRENCE/WAYNE)  

 
237 Waterloo Street 
Lawrenceburg, Tennessee 38464 

Telephone: (931) 762-6913, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5855 

 
David (Mike) Tatum District Conservationist Ext. 5241  
Judy N. Springer Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 5242  
John R. Barksdale Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 5243  
(Vacant) District Technician (SCD) Ext. 5244  

 
LEBANON FIELD OFFICE (WILSON SCD-20) 

 
925 E. Baddour Parkway, Suite 101 
Lebanon, Tennessee 37087 

Telephone: (615) 444-1890, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1271 

 
Christy E. Luna District Conservationist  (615) 965-3548  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist  (615) 965-3551  
James Tipps Soil Conservation Technician 

(SCD) 
 (615) 965-3547  

Diane Major District Secretary (CO)  (615) 965-3543  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Katelyn Meador Program Support Specialist  (615) 965-3549 

 
LEWISBURG FIELD OFFICE (MARSHALL SCD-56)  

 
A.L. Collins Building 
1171 Nashville Highway 
Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091 

Telephone: (931) 359-6268, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1272 

 
(Vacant) District Conservationist (931) 288-3006  
Susan T. Hunter Office Manager (CO) (931) 288-3004  

 



  

26 | P a g e  
 

MURFREESBORO FIELD OFFICE (RUTHERFORD SCD-8)  

 
315 John R. Rice Boulevard, Suite 150 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 37129 

Telephone: (615) 893-9295, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1283 

 
Mike Roberts District Conservationist (615) 648-8688  
Heather Brunk District Technician (CO) (615) 648-8704  
Stacy Fuller District Secretary (CO) (615) 648-8682  

 
PULASKI FIELD OFFICE (GILES SCD-15)  

 
Green Acres 
1024 Mill Street 
Pulaski, Tennessee 38478 

Telephone: (931) 363-2675, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1289 

 
Chip Rose District Conservationist (931) 371-3191  
Tanner Barksdale Soil Conservationist (931) 371-3190  
Neil Newton District Technician (SCD) (931) 371-3185  
Tori McWilliams District Secretary (CO) (931) 371-3188  

 
SHELBYVILLE FIELD OFFICE (BEDFORD SCD-59) 

 
2013 Midland Road 
Shelbyville, Tennessee 37160 

Telephone: (931) 684-1441, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 770-7598 

 
Cedric Williams District Conservationist Ext. 3266  
Gena Coats Administrative Assistant (SCD) Ext. 3263  
Tucker Newton Soil Conservationist Ext. 3265  
David Scocchio Soil Conservationist (SCD) Ext. 3264  

 
SPRINGFIELD FIELD OFFICE (ROBERTSON SCD-7)  

 
5024 Highway 41, North 
Springfield, Tennessee 37172 

Telephone: (615) 382-9863, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 770-7601 

 
Nathan Hicklin District Conservationist (615) 667-3405  
Josh Choate Soil Conservationist (615) 667-3401  
Craig Underwood Soil Conservation Technician (615) 667-3409  
Jennifer Ayres Office Manager (SCD) (615) 667-3404  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Sharon Kister LPSS Contractor (615) 667-3398 

 
  



  

27 | P a g e  
 

WAVERLY FIELD OFFICE (HUMPHREYS SCD-64) (HUMPHREYS/HOUSTON) 

 
234 West Blue Creek Road 
Waverly, Tennessee 37185 

Telephone: (931) 296-3442, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 770-7603 

 
Wayne T. Coates District Conservationist Ext. 3097   
Robert Crowell Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 3100  
Odell Poyner District Manager (SCD) Ext. 3099  
Melinda J. Bradford Office Assistant (SCD) Ext. 3095  
(Vacant) District Technician (SCD) Ext. 3096  

 
AREA 2 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES 
 
DAVIDSON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (DAVIDSON SCD-29) 

 
1607-A County Hospital Road 
Nashville, Tennessee 37218 

Telephone: (615) 880-2030 
FAX: (615) 880-2030 

 
Carol M. Edwards Conservation Technician (CO) 

 
HOUSTON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (HOUSTON SCD-45) 

 
Houston County Courthouse 
4725 East Main Street 
Post Office Box 228 
Erin, Tennessee 37061 

Telephone: (931) 289-4864 

 
Denise Borens District Secretary (PT) (SCD) 

 
LEWIS SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LEWIS SCD-62) 

 
39 Smith Avenue 
Hohenwald, Tennessee 38462-1124 

Telephone: (931) 796-2939 

 
Brad Culp District Technician (Hickman, Lewis, and Perry SCDs) 

 
MOORE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (MOORE SCD-73) 

 
New County Building 
241 Main Street 
Post Office Box 153 
Lynchburg, Tennessee 37352 

Telephone: (931) 759-7342 
FAX: (931) 759-6032 

 
Penny Stone District Secretary (PT) (SCD) 



  

28 | P a g e  
 

PERRY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (PERRY SCD-69) 

 
113 Factory Street 
Post Office Box 414 
Linden, Tennessee 37096 

Telephone: (931) 589-2615 

 
Brad Culp District Technician (Hickman, Lewis, and Perry SCDs) 

 
WAYNE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (WAYNE SCD-71) 

 
Wayne County Courthouse 
100 Court Circle, Suite 305 
P.O. Box 749 
Waynesboro, Tennessee 38485 

Telephone: (931) 722-3553 
FAX: (931) 722-9144 

 
Abby Martin District Technician (CO) 

 
  



  

29 | P a g e  
 

 
  



  

30 | P a g e  
 

AREA 3 – COOKEVILLE AREA OFFICE (PUTNAM COUNTY) 
 
900 South Walnut Avenue, Room 3 
Cookeville, Tennessee 38501  

Telephone: (931) 528-6472, Ext. 2 
FAX: (855) 575-5635 

 
Leon Tillman ASTC – Field Operations Ext. 107 (931-200-2794) 
Dimple J. Geesling Admin Management Specialist Ext. 102  
Charles (Andy) Neal Area Resource 

Conservationist 
Ext. 111  (931-337-7835) 

Steven Morris Area Resource 
Conservationist 

Ext. 114 (229-288-9883) 

Melissa Oliver Area Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 119 (931-287-3075) 
Chase Coakley Area Biologist Ext. 118 (615-295-6114) 
(Vacant) Area Engineer Ext. 109   
Shelby Pearson Agricultural Engineer Ext. 115  
Cody D. Dobbs Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 105 (931-260-8003) 
Katie Gibbs Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 103  
(Vacant) Program Support Specialist Ext. 114  
Michael McCord TWRA Biologist Ext. 110  (931-261-1244) 
Sarah Singhurst LPSS Contractor Ext. 106  
Joseph Lizio Program Support Specialist Sparta FO  

 
CHATTANOOGA FIELD OFFICE (HAMILTON SCD-41) (REPORTS TO DAYTON FO) 

 
J. Merle Crawley Agriculture Service Center 
6183 Adamson Circle 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37416 

Telephone: (423) 894-1687, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-2947 

 
Renita L. (Shorty) Beaty SCD Technician (CO) (423) 708-6697  
DeeAnna Willoughby Administrative Assistant (CO) Ext. 3  
John (Hampton) Peavy Agricultural Engineer (423) 708-6699  

 
COOKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (PUTNAM SCD-6) (REPORTS TO LIVINGSTON FO) 

 
900 South Walnut Avenue, Room 1 
Cookeville, Tennessee 38501 

Telephone: (931) 528-6472, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5635 

 
Nick Raab Soil Con Technician Ext. 3  
Katrina Green District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  
Jacob (Jake) Jarrett District Technician (CO) Ext. 104  
    

 
 
 
 
 



  

31 | P a g e  
 

COOKEVILLE MLRA OFFICE 

 
1525 East Spring Street, Suite C 
Cookeville, Tennessee 38506 

Telephone: (931) 372-9903 
 

 
Caleb Gulley MLRA Soil Survey Leader  
Gabe S. Krantz Soil Scientist  
Preston Evans Soil Scientist  
(Vacant) Cartographer Murfreesboro AO 

 
CROSSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (CUMBERLAND SCD-84) (CUMBERLAND/MORGAN) 

 
Cumberland County Agricultural Center 
314 Old Jamestown Highway 
Crossville, Tennessee 38555 

Telephone: (931) 484-5442, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5638 

 
David (Jake) Watson District Conservationist Ext. 107  
Bradley Burkett Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 108  
Janet Dowlen Soil Conservationist (CO) Ext. 109  
Lynn A. Carey Office Manager (SCD) Ext. 101  

 
DAYTON FIELD OFFICE (RHEA SCD-53) (RHEA/HAMILTON)  

 
201 Main Street, Suite 102 
Dayton, Tennessee 37321 

Telephone: (423) 775-2272, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5641 

 
Cameron Delligatti District Conservationist Ext. 108  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist Ext. 3  
Curtis Brady Soil Con Technician (SCD) Ext. 110  

CLINTON MLRA OFFICE STAFF 
 
David A. Moore Soil Scientist Ext. 102  

 
GAINESBORO FIELD OFFICE (JACKSON SCD-22) (JACKSON/CLAY) 

 
757C South Grundy Quarles Hwy. 
Gainesboro, Tennessee 38562-5904 

Telephone: (931) 268-0313, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4348 

 
Jeffery L. (Jeff) Young District Conservationist Ext. 106  
(Vacant) Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 107  
Andrzej Kaslikowski Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 104  
Pamela Flatt District Secretary (PT) (SCD) Ext. 101  
Jacqulyn Jolin Technician (CO) Ext. 108  

 



  

32 | P a g e  
 

 
JAMESTOWN FIELD OFFICE (FENTRESS SCD-82) (FENTRESS/PICKETT/SCOTT)  

 
452 East Mark Twain Avenue, Suite B 
Jamestown, Tennessee 38556 

Telephone: (931) 879-8212, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5849 

 
W. Dwight Dickson District Conservationist Ext. 102  
Lucas Simcox Soil Conservationist Ext. 106  
Darlene Justice District Secretary (SCD) Ext. 100  
Adam McLerran Soil Conservationist Ext. 111  

 
JASPER FIELD OFFICE (MARION SCD-42) (MARION/GRUNDY) 

 
3711 Main Street 
Post Office Box 427 
Jasper, Tennessee 37347 

Telephone: (423) 942-2244, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5635 

 
(Vacant) District Conservationist (423) 651-3007  
Deborah Smith Office Manager (CO) (423) 651-3003  

 
LIVINGSTON FIELD OFFICE (OVERTON SCD-26) (OVERTON/PUTNAM) 

 
2530 Bradford-Hicks Drive 
Livingston, Tennessee 38570 

Telephone: (931) 823-5506, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1273 

 
Darrell K. Beason District Conservationist Ext. 105  
(Vacant) District Technician (CO) Ext. 3  
Twyla Whited Administrative Assistant (SCD) Ext. 101  

 
MANCHESTER FIELD OFFICE (COFFEE SCD-54)  

 
1008 East End Road 
Manchester, Tennessee 37355 

Telephone: (931) 728-2472, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1275 

 
Adam Daugherty District Conservationist (931) 450-7141  
Allen Willmore Soil Conservationist (931) 450-7142  
Sara W. Steelman Administrative Secretary (CO) (931) 450-7138  
Katherine Garner District Technician (CO) (931) 450-7143  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Josh Turner Quail Forever Biologist (931) 450-7148 (931-841-0186) 

 
 
 



  

33 | P a g e  
 

MCMINNVILLE FIELD OFFICE (WARREN SCD-12) (WARREN/VAN BUREN)  

 
811 Faulkner Springs Road 
McMinnville, Tennessee 37110 

Telephone: (931) 473-6539, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1276 

 
Matt Feno District Conservationist Ext. 104  
Richard Hanson Soil Conservationist Ext. 114  
Neil B. Walker Soil Conservation Technician 

(CO) 
Ext. 106  

Janice A. Gilispie Office Manager (CO) Ext. 101  
 
PIKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (BLEDSOE SCD-43) (BLEDSOE/SEQUATCHIE) 

 
3637 Main Street 
Post Office Box 125 
Pikeville, Tennessee 37367 

Telephone: (423) 447-2532, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1288 

 
Justin Howard District Conservationist Ext. 101   
Rodney Breeding  Soil Conservationist Ext. 103  
Renita L. (Shorty) Beaty District Secretary (SCD) (PT) Ext. 107  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Kimberly Mixon LPSS Contractor Ext. 3 

 
SMITHVILLE FIELD OFFICE (DEKALB SCD-9)(REPORTS TO WOODBURY FO)  

 
647 Bright Hill Road 
Smithville, Tennessee 37166 

Telephone: (615) 597-8225, Ext. 3 
 

 
Gene Robinson Soil Conservationist  Ext. 107  
M. Anita Houk District Secretary (CO) Ext. 101  

 
SPARTA FIELD OFFICE (WHITE SCD-16) 

 

751 Millers Point Road 
Sparta, Tennessee 38583-1236 

Telephone: (931) 738-7822, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 770-7600 

 
Joe Mullins District Conservationist Ext. 104  
Cody Franklin Soil Conservationist Ext. 105  
Dorothy Clark District Secretary (CO) Ext. 102  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Joseph Lizio Program Support Specialist Ext. 111 



  

34 | P a g e  
 

WARTBURG FIELD OFFICE (MORGAN SCD-61) (REPORTS TO CROSSVILLE FO)  
 

1141 Knoxville Highway #A 
Post Office Box 584 
Wartburg, Tennessee 37887 

Telephone: (423) 346-3770, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5638 

 
Sumer Newport Technician (SCD)  Ext. 103  
Regina Hamby District Secretary (SCD) Ext. 102  

 
WINCHESTER FIELD OFFICE (FRANKLIN SCD-38)   
 

Federal Building 
200 South Jefferson Street, Room 108 
Winchester, Tennessee 37398 

Telephone: (931) 967-2521, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 770-7604 

 
LaDonna R. Caldwell District Conservationist Ext. 115  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist Ext. 114  
Carolyn Montoye District Secretary (CO) Ext. 104  
Jacob Franklin District Technician (CO) Ext. 101  

 
WOODBURY FIELD OFFICE (CANNON SCD-19) (CANNON/DEKALB) 
 

740 Old McMinnville Road 
Woodbury, Tennessee 37190 

Telephone: (615) 563-4321 
 

 
(Vacant) District Conservationist Ext. 107  
Sheila Kelly District Secretary (PT) (SCD)  Ext. 101  

 
AREA 3 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES 
 
CLAY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (CLAY SCD-27) 

 
301 Green Street 
Celina, Tennessee 38551 

Telephone: (931) 243-3321 
FAX: (931) 243-2824 

 
Elaina Bohn District Secretary (SCD)   
Marty Smith Technician (CO)   

 
GRUNDY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (GRUNDY SCD-70)  

 

27 Phipps Street 
Post Office Box 125 
Coalmont, Tennessee 37313 

Telephone: (931) 592-5220 
FAX: (931) 592-5224 

 
Christie Sweeton District Secretary (CO)   
Kristina Brown District Technician (SCD)   



  

35 | P a g e  
 

PICKETT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (PICKETT SCD-28) 

 
105 South Main Street 
Rm 5 
Byrdstown, Tennessee 38549 

Telephone: (931) 864-3849 
FAX: (931) 864-7210 

 
Melissa Tompkins District Secretary (SCD)   
Casey Huddleston District Technician (SCD)   

 
SCOTT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCOTT SCD-74) 

 
1208 North Alberta 
Post Office Box 4675 
Oneida, Tennessee 37841 

Telephone: (423) 569-8960 
FAX: (423) 286-8047 

 
Susie Armstrong District Secretary (SCD) (PT)   

 
SEQUATCHIE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SEQUATCHIE SCD-40) 

 
171 Church Street 
Post Office Box 338 
Dunlap, Tennessee 37327 

Telephone: (423) 949-2126 

 
Kathleen Bravo District Secretary (SCD) (PT)   

 
VAN BUREN SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (VAN BUREN SCD-18) 

 
Burritt College Building – Civic Center 
445 College Street 
Post Office Box 105 
Spencer, Tennessee 38585 

Telephone: (931) 946-2614 

 
Daniel Owens District Technician (SCD)    

 
  



  

36 | P a g e  
 

 
  



  

37 | P a g e  
 

AREA 4 – KNOXVILLE AREA OFFICE (KNOX COUNTY) 
 
4730 New Harvest Lane, Suite 400 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37918 

Telephone: (865) 671-3830, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5852 

 
John Womack ASTC – Field Operations Ext. 105  (865-293-2091) 
Keith Wilson Admin Management Specialist Ext. 101  
Todd L. Reed Area Resource Conservationist Ext. 104  (865-599-2602) 
Amber Johnson Area Resource Conservationist Ext. 117 (423-506-0731) 
Charles Kitts Area Biologist Ext. 109  (865-320-4049) 
Anthony Khiel Area Resource Soil Scientist Ext. 112  (865-243-0769) 
(Vacant) Area Engineer Ext. 102   
Stacey Bryant Agricultural Engineer Ext. 118  
(Vacant) Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 107  
Jason Robinson Civil Engineering Technician Ext. 113  
Jeronimo Silva CMI Private Lands Biologist Ext. 115  
Dustin Stutts NWTF Forester Ext. 114  
Julie Penley LPSS Contractor Ext. 116  
Chris Kushto LPSS Contractor (865) 523-3338 

Ext. 9520 
 

 
ATHENS FIELD OFFICE (MCMINN SCD-79) (MCMINN/MEIGS) 

 
320 North Congress Parkway, Suite C 
Athens, Tennessee 37303 

Telephone: (423) 745-6300, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 490-5040 

 
Brandon Moore District Conservationist (423) 381-6622  
(Vacant) Soil Conservation Technician (423) 381-6721  
Richard (Dick) Hashe District Secretary (CO) (PT) (423) 381-6617  

 
BLOUNTVILLE FIELD OFFICE (SULLIVAN SCD-67)  

 
2942 Highway 394, Suite #1 
Blountville, Tennessee 37617 

Telephone: (423) 323-7431, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 540-3505 

 
Robert Miles District Conservationist Ext. 109  
Katelyn Cox Soil Conservationist Ext. 112  
Maggie Swonger District Technician (SCD)  Ext. 3  
Kathy Morgan Office Manager (SCD) Ext. 101  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

38 | P a g e  
 

CLEVELAND FIELD OFFICE (BRADLEY SCD-52) (BRADLEY/POLK)  
 

450 Stuart Road, N.E. 
Cleveland, Tennessee 37312 

Telephone: (423) 472-5731, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-2949 

 
Chase Hicks District Conservationist Ext. 3966  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist Ext. 3967  
Elizabeth Beaty District Technician (CO) Ext. 3963  

 
CLINTON FIELD OFFICE (ANDERSON SCD-93) (ANDERSON/CAMPBELL) 

 
2691 Andersonville Highway, Suite 200 
Clinton, Tennessee 37716 

Telephone: (865) 494-2343, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-2950 

 
Haydee Thillet District Conservationist Ext. 3004  
Kathy Turpin District Secretary (CO) Ext. 3001  

CLINTON MLRA OFFICE  
 
Jennifer Yaeger Mason MLRA Soil Survey Leader Ext. 3006  
(Vacant) Soil Scientist Ext. 3005  
Belinda Esham Ecological Site Inventory 

Specialist 
Ext. 3003  

 
DANDRIDGE FIELD OFFICE (JEFFERSON SCD-91)  

 
319 Highway 92 South 
Dandridge, Tennessee 37725 

Telephone: (865) 397-3151, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-5639 

 
Natalie E. Freeman District Conservationist Ext. 3220  
Susan Mottern District Secretary (CO) Ext. 3215  

 
ELIZABETHTON FIELD OFFICE (CARTER SCD-94) (REPORTS TO MOUNTAIN CITY FO) 

 
256 TN Highway 91, Room B 
Elizabethton, Tennessee 37643 

Telephone: (423) 542-6461, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4345 

 
Johnny (Doug) Richardson District Secretary (SCD) (423) 707-3112  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

39 | P a g e  
 

GREENEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (GREENE SCD-78) (GREENE/COCKE) 

 

214 N. College Street, Suite 200 
Greeneville, Tennessee 37745 

Telephone: (423) 278-5727, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4350 

 
Jessica Drinnon Linkous District Conservationist Ext. 5713  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist Ext. 3  
Joshua Jenkins Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 5712  
Kinsley Graves Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 3  
Tina Brown Soil Conservationist (CO) Ext. 5714  
Susie Wilson Office Manager (CO) Ext. 5704  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Jessica Fellers LPSS Contractor Ext. 5715 

 
JONESBOROUGH FIELD OFFICE (WASHINGTON SCD-80) (WASHINGTON/UNICOI) 

 
1105 East Jackson Boulevard, Highway 11E, Suite 3 
Jonesborough, Tennessee 37659 

Telephone: (423) 753-4441, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5850 

 
Greg Quillen District Conservationist Ext. 2009  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist Ext. 2003  
(Vacant) Soil Conservationist Ext. 3  
Paul Buck District Technician (CO) Ext. 2011  
Rebecca Carr District Secretary (CO) Ext. 2002  
(Vacant) District Technician (CO) Ext. 3  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Mara Holley Program Support Specialist Ext. 2008  
Stephen Thomas TWRA Biologist Ext. 2018 (865-201-9187) 

CLINTON MLRA OFFICE STAFF  
 
Nathan T. Hartgrove Soil Scientist Ext. 2010  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

40 | P a g e  
 

KINGSTON FIELD OFFICE (ROANE SCD-92) (ROANE/LOUDON) 

 

Federal Building 
424 North Kentucky Street 
Kingston, Tennessee 37763 

Telephone: (865) 376-2392, Ext. 3 
                   (865) 248-3166 
FAX: (855) 584-5851 

 
Meaghan Maddux District Conservationist (865) 248-3163  
Kara Young District Soil Con. Technician 

(SCD) 
(865) 248-3164  

Marian Harbin Office Administrator (CO) (865) 248-3159  
 
KNOXVILLE FIELD OFFICE (KNOX SCD-60) (KNOX/SEVIER) 

 
USDA Service Center 
4730 New Harvest Lane, Suite 200 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37918 

Telephone: (865) 523-3338, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 584-5853 

 
Mary Collier District Conservationist Ext. 9522  
David Gentry Soil Conservationist Ext. 9519  
Quinn Cypher Soil Conservationist (CO) Ext. 9521  
Cynthia Foster Office Administrator (CO) Ext. 9513  
Kaitlyn Klema AmeriCorps Ext. 3  

 
MADISONVILLE FIELD OFFICE (MONROE SCD-83) (MONROE/BLOUNT) 

 
USDA Service Center 
616 Warren Street 
Madisonville, Tennessee 37354 

Telephone: (423) 442-2202, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1274 

 
Jason Miller District Conservationist Ext. 3083  
Matthew Cody Brown Soil Conservationist Ext. 3085  
William (Bill) Dailey District Technician (SCD) (PT) Ext. 3089  
Autumn (Leah) West Office Administrator / 

Technician (CO) 
Ext. 3078  

Matthew (Robert) Thomas Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 3090  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Megan Garren Program Support Specialist Ext. 3084  

 
 
 
 
 
 



  

41 | P a g e  
 

MORRISTOWN FIELD OFFICE (HAMBLEN SCD-75) (HAMBLEN/GRAINGER) 

 
369 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Parkway 
Morristown, Tennessee 37813 

Telephone: (423) 586-0321, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1280 

 
Patty McCloud District Conservationist Ext. 3751  
Sonya Ricker District Administrator (CO) Ext. 3748  
Addison Davidson Soil Conservationist Ext. 3752  

 
MOUNTAIN CITY FIELD OFFICE (JOHNSON SCD-7) (JOHNSON/CARTER) 

 
307 College Street 
Mountain City, Tennessee 37683 

Telephone: (423) 727-9744, Ext. 5008 
FAX: (855) 591-1281 

 
Jason Hughes District Conservationist Ext. 5006  
Debbie Lipford Office Manager (SCD) (PT) Ext. 5002  

 
NEWPORT FIELD OFFICE (COCKE SCD-65) (REPORTS TO GREENEVILLE FO)  

 
451 W. Broadway 
Newport, Tennessee 37821 

Telephone: (423) 623-8646, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 581-4350 

 
Amanda Hill District Secretary (SCD) Ext. 101  

 
ROGERSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HAWKINS SCD-57) (HANCOCK/HAWKINS) 

 
1401 East Main Street 
Rogersville, Tennessee 37857 

Telephone: (423) 272-0217, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1292 

Daniel Horne District Conservationist Ext. 3150  
Holden Smith Soil Conservationist Ext. 3155  
Jacob Maples Soil Conservation 

Technician 
Ext. 3151  

Amy Dishner  Office Administrator (CO) Ext. 3149  
Bernice Scalf Office Assistant (CO) (PT) Ext. 3142  
Tristan Webb Hawkins District Technician 

(CO) 
Ext. 3153  

Stephanie Cobb Hancock District Technician 
(CO) 

Ext. 3148  

Leslie Bradley Appalachian Cares 
AmeriCorps (PT) 

Ext. 3154  

Tyler Lawson AmeriCorps   
 
 
 
 



  

42 | P a g e  
 

SEVIERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (SEVIER SCD-76) (REPORTS TO KNOXVILLE FO) 

 
315 Prince Street 
Sevierville, TN  37862 

Telephone: (865) 453-4664, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 591-1296 

 
Amy Johnson District Secretary (CO) Ext. 3435 

 
TAZEWELL FIELD OFFICE (CLAIBORNE SCD-88) (CLAIBORNE/UNION) 

 
2178 Highway 25-E, Suite 2 
Tazewell, Tennessee 37879 

Telephone: (423) 626-3811, Ext. 3 
 

 
Michael J. Shoffner District Conservationist Ext. 112  (423-506-5534) 
George (Tyler) Martin Soil Conservationist Ext. 110  
Bobby Ellison Soil Conservation Technician Ext. 3  
Dave Mullins Soil Conservationist (SCD) Ext. 111  
Kimberly Lane Office Administrator (SCD) Ext. 101  

AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF 
 
Jennifer Poore LPSS Contractor Ext. 118  

 
AREA 4 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES 
 
BLOUNT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (BLOUNT SCD-72) 

 
1217 McArthur Rd. 
Alcoa, Tennessee 37804 

Telephone: (865) 983-2011 
FAX: (865) 982-2027 

 
Erich Henry Director of Conservation (CO)   
Julie Konkel Watershed Coordinator   

 
CAMPBELL COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (CAMPBELL SCD) 

 
2961 Andersonville Highway, Suite 200 
Clinton, Tennessee 37716 

Telephone: (865) 494-2343, Ext. 3 
FAX: (855) 575-2950 

 
Kathy Turpin District Secretary (PT)  Ext. 3001  

 
 
 
 
 
 



  

43 | P a g e  
 

GRAINGER SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (GRAINGER SCD-68) 

 
7962 Rutledge Pike 
Post Office Box 639 
Rutledge, Tennessee 37861 

Telephone: (865) 828-5211 
FAX: 865-828-8972 

 
Joan L. Coffey Office Administrator (CO)   
Amanda Kitts District Secretary (CO) (PT)   
Allison Davidson County Technician (CO)   

 
HANCOCK SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (HANCOCK SCD-86) 

 
Post Office Box 237 
Sneedville, Tennessee 37869 

Telephone: (423) 733-2239 

 
Brenda Trent District Secretary (CO) (PT)   

 
LOUDON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LOUDON SCD-87) 

 
100 River Road 
Suite 112 
Loudon, Tennessee 37774 

Telephone: (865) 458-2306 
 

 
Karen C. Hewett Office Manager (CO) (PT)   
Sharon Long Office Assistant (CO) (PT)   

 
MEIGS SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (MEIGS SCD-94) 

 
Post Office Box 26 
Decatur, Tennessee 37322 

Telephone: (423) 368-2173 
FAX: (423) 334-9836 

 
Megan Harris District Secretary (SCD) (PT)   

 
POLK SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (POLK SCD-85) 

 
6042 Highway 411S 
Post Office Box 130 
Benton, Tennessee 37307 

Telephone: (423) 338-4555 
FAX: (423) 338-4547 

 
Charlotte B. Cabrera District Secretary (SCD) (PT)   

 
 
 
 



  

44 | P a g e  
 

UNICOI SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (UNICOI SCD-81) 

 
100 N. Main Street 
Post Office Box 345 
Erwin, Tennessee 37650 

Telephone: (423) 388-9927 

 
Patricia Bennett District Secretary (SCD) (PT)   

 
UNION SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (UNION SCD-66) 

 
Union Square Mall 
3741 Maynardville Highway 
Maynardville, Tennessee 37807 

Telephone: (865) 992-8031 
FAX: (865) 992-7813 

 
Sandra K. Greene Office Administrator (SCD)   

 
  



  

45 | P a g e  
 

INDEX 

1 

1890 Agricultural Liaison .................................................. 12 

A 

Adkins, Jenny E. ................................................................ 11 
Aiosa, Melanie .................................................................. 14 
ALAMO FIELD OFFICE ........................................................ 14 
ANDERSON SCD ................................................................ 38 
Anderson, Robert .............................................................. 11 
AREA 1 .............................................................................. 14 
AREA 2 .............................................................................. 22 
AREA 3 .............................................................................. 30 
AREA 4 .............................................................................. 37 
Armstrong, Susie ............................................................... 35 
ASHLAND CITY FIELD OFFICE ............................................. 22 
ATHENS FIELD OFFICE ....................................................... 37 
Ayres, Jennifer .................................................................. 26 

B 

Bailey, Bobby .................................................................... 15 
Barbour, Frank .................................................................. 11 
Barker, David K. ................................................................ 22 
Barksdale, John R. ............................................................. 25 
Barksdale, Tanner ......................................................... 8, 26 
Barrow, Samantha ............................................................ 23 
Bartee, Carolyn ................................................................. 14 
Bass, Nearlene .................................................................. 14 
Beasley, Michelle .............................................................. 11 
Beason, Darrell K. .............................................................. 32 
Beaty, Elizabeth ................................................................ 38 
Beaty, Renita L. (Shorty) ............................................. 30, 33 
BEDFORD SCD ................................................................... 26 
Bennett, Patricia ............................................................... 44 
BENTON SCD ..................................................................... 15 
Blackwood, Gary L............................................................. 14 
Blackwood, Ryan ............................................................... 19 
BLEDSOE SCD .................................................................... 33 
BLOUNT SCD ..................................................................... 42 
BLOUNTVILLE FIELD OFFICE .............................................. 37 
Bohn, Elaina ...................................................................... 34 
BOLIVAR FIELD OFFICE ...................................................... 14 
Borens, Denise .................................................................. 27 

Borum, Clint ..................................................................... 23 
Boyd, Louis ....................................................................... 23 
Bradford, Melinda J. ......................................................... 27 
BRADLEY SCD .................................................................... 38 
Bradley, Leslie .................................................................. 41 
Brady, Curtis ..................................................................... 31 
Brasher, Derrick ................................................................ 10 
Bravo, Kathleen ................................................................ 35 
Brawner, Dylan ................................................................. 25 
Breeding, Rodney ............................................................. 33 
Brewer, Katherine ........................................................ 8, 12 
Brown, Betty .................................................................... 17 
Brown, Kristina ................................................................. 34 
Brown, Matthew Cody ..................................................... 40 
Brown, Tina ...................................................................... 39 
BROWNSVILLE FIELD OFFICE ............................................ 15 
Brunk, Heather ................................................................. 26 
Bryant, Donna .................................................................. 16 
Bryant, Stacey .................................................................. 37 
Buck, Paul ......................................................................... 39 
Burkett, Bradley ............................................................... 31 
Burse, Katherine ........................................................... 8, 10 

C 

Cabrera, Charlotte B. ........................................................ 43 
Caldwell, LaDonna R. ........................................................ 34 
CAMDEN FIELD OFFICE ..................................................... 15 
CAMPBELL SCD ................................................................. 42 
CANNON SCD.................................................................... 34 
Carey, Lynn A. ................................................................... 31 
Carnell, Mendy ................................................................. 16 
Carpenter, Jamie .............................................................. 10 
Carr, Rebecca ................................................................... 39 
CARROLL SCD .................................................................... 16 
CARTER SCD ...................................................................... 38 
CARTHAGE FIELD OFFICE .................................................. 22 
Cash, Amanda (Mandy) S. ................................................ 23 
Cash, Trent L. .................................................................... 24 
Castellaw, Morgan............................................................ 15 
CENTERVILLE FIELD OFFICE .............................................. 23 
Chandler, Carol ................................................................. 11 
CHATTANOOGA FIELD OFFICE .......................................... 30 
CHEATHAM SCD ............................................................... 22 
Cherry, Melissa ................................................................. 17 
CHESTER SCD .................................................................... 20 
Choate, Josh ..................................................................... 26 



  

46 | P a g e  
 

CLAIBORNE SCD ................................................................ 42 
Clark, Dorothy ................................................................... 33 
CLARKSVILLE FIELD OFFICE................................................ 23 
CLAY SCD ........................................................................... 34 
CLEVELAND FIELD OFFICE ................................................. 38 
Clifton, Amy ...................................................................... 23 
CLINTON FIELD OFFICE ...................................................... 38 
CLINTON MLRA OFFICE ......................................... 31, 38, 39 
Coakley, Chase .................................................................. 30 
Coates, Wayne T. .............................................................. 27 
Coats, Gena ....................................................................... 26 
Cobb, Stephanie ................................................................ 41 
Cochran, Beth ................................................................... 19 
COCKE SCD ........................................................................ 41 
COFFEE SCD....................................................................... 32 
Coffey, Joan L. ................................................................... 43 
Coleman, Janet M. ............................................................ 23 
Collier, Mary ..................................................................... 40 
COLUMBIA FIELD OFFICE .................................................. 23 
Combs, Paula .................................................................... 16 
Cook, Donna ............................................................... 11, 12 
COOKEVILLE AREA OFFICE ................................................ 30 
COOKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 30 
COOKEVILLE MLRA OFFICE .......................................... 22, 31 
Copas, Eric ........................................................................ 25 
Copeland, Angela .............................................................. 11 
Counts, Gordon ................................................................. 17 
COVINGTON FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 15 
Cox, Katelyn ...................................................................... 37 
Craig, Keri .......................................................................... 25 
CROCKETT SCD .................................................................. 14 
Crosby, Meredith .............................................................. 17 
CROSSVILLE FIELD OFFICE ................................................. 31 
Crowell, Robert ................................................................. 27 
Culp, Brad ............................................................. 23, 27, 28 
CUMBERLAND SCD ............................................................ 31 
Cunningham, Devon ............................................................ 8 
Cypher, Quinn ................................................................... 40 

D 

Dailey, William (Bill) .......................................................... 40 
DANDRIDGE FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 38 
Daugherty, Adam .......................................................... 8, 32 
DAVIDSON SCD ................................................................. 27 
Davidson, Addison ............................................................ 41 
Davidson, Allison ............................................................... 43 
DAYTON FIELD OFFICE ...................................................... 31 
Dean, Victoria ................................................................... 15 
DECATUR SCD ................................................................... 20 

DEKALB SCD ...................................................................... 33 
Delligatti, Cameron .......................................................... 31 
Denton, Bradley D. ........................................................... 16 
Denton, Matthew ............................................................. 14 
DICKSON FIELD OFFICE ..................................................... 23 
DICKSON SCD .................................................................... 23 
Dickson, W. Dwight .......................................................... 32 
Dishner, Amy .................................................................... 41 
Dobbs, Cody D. ................................................................. 30 
Dorsett, Mark ................................................................... 19 
DOVER FIELD OFFICE ........................................................ 24 
Dowlen, Janet ................................................................... 31 
Draper, Justin ................................................................... 22 
DRESDEN FIELD OFFICE .................................................... 15 
Dugger, Logan .................................................................. 16 
Duncan, Joyce ................................................................... 24 
DYER SCD .......................................................................... 16 
DYERSBURG FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 16 

E 

EASEMENT PROGRAMS DIVISION (EPD) ........................... 19 
ECOLOGICAL SCIENCE & PLANNING STAFF................. 11, 22 
Edge, Kevin ....................................................................... 24 
Edwards, Carol M. ............................................................ 27 
ELIZABETHTON FIELD OFFICE ........................................... 38 
Ellison, Bobby ................................................................... 42 
ENGINEERING STAFF .................................................. 11, 23 
Esham, Belinda ................................................................. 38 
Evans, Preston .................................................................. 31 

F 

Faulkner, Andrew J. .......................................................... 15 
FAYETTE SCD .................................................................... 19 
FAYETTEVILLE FIELD OFFICE ............................................. 24 
Fellers, Jessica .................................................................. 39 
Feno, Matt ........................................................................ 33 
FENTRESS SCD .................................................................. 32 
Ferguson, Joey .................................................................. 16 
Flatt, Pamela .................................................................... 31 
Flores Rios, Kiara .......................................................... 8, 10 
Foster, Cynthia ................................................................. 40 
Fox, Gina ........................................................................... 23 
FRANKLIN FIELD OFFICE ................................................... 24 
FRANKLIN SCD .................................................................. 34 
Franklin, Cody ................................................................... 33 
Franklin, Jacob .................................................................. 34 
Fraticelli, Melissa Vila ....................................................... 18 



  

47 | P a g e  
 

Freeman, Natalie E. ........................................................... 38 
Friend, Aaron .................................................................... 12 
Fuller, Stacy....................................................................... 26 
Funk, Dre........................................................................... 19 

G 

GAINESBORO FIELD OFFICE .............................................. 31 
GALLATIN FIELD OFFICE .................................................... 24 
Garner, Katherine ............................................................. 32 
Garren, Megan .................................................................. 40 
Garwood, Keshia (Kate) .................................................... 11 
Geesling, Dimple J. ............................................................ 30 
Gentry, David .................................................................... 40 
German, Kelly.................................................................... 10 
Gibbs, Elizabeth ................................................................ 18 
Gibbs, Katie ....................................................................... 30 
GIBSON SCD ...................................................................... 19 
Gibson, Pat .................................................................. 10, 22 
GILES SCD .......................................................................... 26 
Gilispie, Janice A. .............................................................. 33 
Goff, Hannah ..................................................................... 14 
Gordon, Kristopher ........................................................... 14 
Gould, Paula ...................................................................... 19 
Graham, Dustin ............................................................. 8, 19 
GRAINGER SCD .................................................................. 43 
Graves, Kinsley .................................................................. 39 
Gray, Deborah ................................................................... 22 
Green, Katrina ................................................................... 30 
GREENE SCD ...................................................................... 39 
Greene, Sandra K. ............................................................. 44 
GREENEVILLE FIELD OFFICE ............................................... 39 
Griffin, Martha .................................................................. 17 
Groce, Ruth ....................................................................... 24 
GRUNDY SCD ..................................................................... 34 
Gulley, Caleb ..................................................................... 31 
Gupton, Kelly .................................................................... 11 

H 

Halfacre, Rob .................................................................... 22 
HAMBLEN SCD .................................................................. 41 
Hamby, Regina .................................................................. 34 
HAMILTON SCD ................................................................. 30 
Hamlin, Frank .................................................................... 14 
HANCOCK SCD................................................................... 43 
Hancock, Chris .................................................................. 22 
Hansbrough, Michael P. .................................................... 14 
Hanson, Richard ............................................................ 8, 33 

Harbin, Marian ................................................................. 40 
HARDEMAN SCD ............................................................... 14 
Harden, Joseph ................................................................. 14 
HARDIN SCD ..................................................................... 18 
Harmon, LeighAnn ............................................................ 18 
Harris, Craig ...................................................................... 17 
Harris, Lee ........................................................................ 16 
Harris, Megan ................................................................... 43 
Harris, Nancy W. ............................................................... 12 
Harrison, Ronald D. .......................................................... 17 
Hart, Barry D. .................................................................... 17 
Hart, Kevin M. .................................................................. 23 
Hart, Mike ........................................................................ 22 
Hartgrove, Nathan T. ........................................................ 39 
Hartman, Andy ................................................................. 11 
HARTSVILLE FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 24 
Hashe, Richard (Dick) ....................................................... 37 
Hastings, Mary Douglas .................................................... 24 
HAWKINS SCD................................................................... 41 
HAYWOOD SCD ................................................................ 15 
Hemby, Luke ..................................................................... 19 
HENDERSON SCD .............................................................. 17 
HENRY SCD ....................................................................... 17 
Henry, Erich ...................................................................... 42 
Hewett, Karen C. .............................................................. 43 
Hicklin, Nathan ................................................................. 26 
HICKMAN SCD .................................................................. 23 
Hicks, Chase ...................................................................... 38 
Hightower, Sheldon ...................................................... 8, 10 
Hill, Amanda ..................................................................... 41 
Hodge, Cory ...................................................................... 22 
Holland, Ashlan ................................................................ 16 
Holley, Mara ..................................................................... 39 
Holt, Nancy ....................................................................... 23 
Honicker, Leslie ............................................................ 8, 11 
Horne, Daniel ................................................................... 41 
Horne, Terry ..................................................................... 11 
Hoskins, Pam .................................................................... 10 
Houk, M. Anita ................................................................. 33 
HOUSTON SCD .................................................................. 27 
Howard, Dexter ............................................................ 8, 19 
Howard, Justin .............................................................. 8, 33 
Huddleston, Casey ............................................................ 35 
Hughes, Jason ................................................................... 41 
HUMPHREYS SCD.............................................................. 27 
Hunt, Trevor ..................................................................... 24 
Hunter, Chris .................................................................... 15 
Hunter, Susan T. ............................................................... 25 
HUNTINGDON FIELD OFFICE ............................................ 16 



  

48 | P a g e  
 

J 

JACKSON AREA OFFICE ...................................................... 14 
JACKSON FIELD OFFICE ..................................................... 16 
JACKSON SCD .................................................................... 31 
James, Tammy .................................................................. 16 
JAMESTOWN FIELD OFFICE ............................................... 32 
Jarrett, Jacob (Jake) .......................................................... 30 
JASPER FIELD OFFICE ......................................................... 32 
JEFFERSON SCD ................................................................. 38 
Jenkins, Joshua.................................................................. 39 
Jenkins, Tate ..................................................................... 19 
Jewell, Pamela G. .............................................................. 17 
JOHNSON SCD ................................................................... 41 
Johnson, Amber ............................................................ 8, 37 
Johnson, Amy .................................................................... 42 
Jolin, Jacqulyn ................................................................... 31 
Jones, Danny R. ................................................................. 11 
JONESBOROUGH FIELD OFFICE ......................................... 39 
Jordan, Darvis ................................................................... 11 
Justice, Darlene ................................................................. 32 

K 

Karr, Kenneth .................................................................... 10 
Kaslikowski, Andrzej.......................................................... 31 
Keen, Christy ..................................................................... 24 
Kelly, Jared ........................................................................ 18 
Kelly, Sheila ....................................................................... 34 
Khiel, Anthony .................................................................. 37 
King, Amanda .................................................................... 19 
King, Clint .......................................................................... 18 
KINGSTON FIELD OFFICE ................................................... 40 
Kister, Sharon .................................................................... 26 
Kitts, Amanda .................................................................... 43 
Kitts, Charles ..................................................................... 37 
Klema, Kaitlyn ................................................................... 40 
KNOX SCD ......................................................................... 40 
KNOXVILLE AREA OFFICE................................................... 37 
KNOXVILLE FIELD OFFICE .................................................. 40 
Konkel, Julie ...................................................................... 42 
Krantz, Gabe S. .................................................................. 31 
Kushto, Chris ..................................................................... 37 

L 

LAFAYETTE FIELD OFFICE .................................................. 25 
LaGrange-Barker, Dot ....................................................... 22 
Lane, Kimberly .................................................................. 42 

LAUDERDALE SCD ............................................................. 18 
LAWRENCE SCD ................................................................ 25 
LAWRENCEBURG FIELD OFFICE ........................................ 25 
Lawson, Tyler.................................................................... 41 
LEBANON FIELD OFFICE .................................................... 25 
Leonard, Emily .................................................................. 10 
LEWIS SCD ........................................................................ 27 
LEWISBURG FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 25 
LEXINGTON FIELD OFFICE ................................................. 17 
LINCOLN SCD .................................................................... 24 
Linkous, Jessica Drinnon ................................................... 39 
Lipford, Debbie ................................................................. 41 
Little, Denise ..................................................................... 23 
LIVINGSTON FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 32 
Lizio, Joesph ............................................................... 30, 33 
Long, Sharon ..................................................................... 43 
LOUDON SCD .................................................................... 43 
Lovett, Gary W. ................................................................ 14 
Lucas, Brooke ................................................................... 12 
Luna, Christy E. ................................................................. 25 
Lutz, Grace.................................................................... 8, 11 

M 

MACON SCD ..................................................................... 25 
Maddux, Meaghan ........................................................... 40 
MADISON SCD .................................................................. 16 
MADISONVILLE FIELD OFFICE ........................................... 40 
Magruder, Darlene ........................................................... 15 
Major, Diane ..................................................................... 25 
MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY STAFF ............................. 11 
MANCHESTER FIELD OFFICE ............................................. 32 
Maples, Jacob ................................................................... 41 
Marino, Cookie ................................................................. 11 
MARION SCD .................................................................... 32 
MARSHALL SCD................................................................. 25 
Marshall, Linda J. .............................................................. 24 
Martin, Abby .................................................................... 28 
Martin, George (Tyler) ...................................................... 42 
Mason, Jennifer Yaeger .................................................... 38 
MAURY SCD ...................................................................... 23 
Mayberry, Robin ............................................................... 11 
McAfee, Jason R. .............................................................. 11 
McClellan, Hannah ........................................................... 23 
McCloud, Patty ................................................................. 41 
McCord, Michael .............................................................. 30 
McDaniel, Curt ................................................................. 14 
McKeithen, Jennifer ......................................................... 14 
McLerran, Adam ............................................................... 32 
McLin , Zach ..................................................................... 18 



  

49 | P a g e  
 

MCMINN SCD .................................................................... 37 
MCMINNVILLE FIELD OFFICE ............................................. 33 
MCNAIRY SCD ................................................................... 18 
McWilliams, Tori ............................................................... 26 
Meador, Katelyn ............................................................... 25 
MEIGS SCD ........................................................................ 43 
MEMPHIS FIELD OFFICE .................................................... 17 
MILAN MLRA OFFICE ......................................................... 17 
Miles, Robert .................................................................... 37 
Miller, Alton ...................................................................... 11 
Miller, Brooke ................................................................... 17 
Miller, Jason ...................................................................... 40 
Miller, Vivica ..................................................................... 15 
Mills, Karlie ....................................................................... 14 
Mimms, Bobby .................................................................. 11 
Mitchell, Cheryl L. ............................................................. 12 
Mitchell, Melanie .............................................................. 10 
Mitchell, Peggy ................................................................. 18 
Mixon, Kimberly ................................................................ 33 
MONROE SCD ................................................................... 40 
MONTGOMERY SCD .......................................................... 23 
Montoye, Carolyn ............................................................. 34 
MOORE SCD ...................................................................... 27 
Moore, Brandon ............................................................... 37 
Moore, David A. ................................................................ 31 
MORGAN SCD ................................................................... 34 
Morgan, Kathy .................................................................. 37 
Morris, Steven .................................................................. 30 
Morrissett, Morgan ........................................................... 19 
MORRISTOWN FIELD OFFICE ............................................ 41 
Mottern, Susan ................................................................. 38 
MOUNTAIN CITY FIELD OFFICE ......................................... 41 
Moyers, A. Chris ................................................................ 10 
Mullins, Dave .................................................................... 42 
Mullins, Joe ....................................................................... 33 
MURFREESBORO AREA OFFICE ......................................... 22 
MURFREESBORO FIELD OFFICE ......................................... 26 

N 

NASHVILLE STATE OFFICE ................................................. 10 
NATIONAL SERVICE DELIVERY BRANCHES ......................... 12 
Neal, Charles (Andy) ......................................................... 30 
Nelson, Chris ..................................................................... 11 
NEWPORT FIELD OFFICE ................................................... 41 
Newport, Sumer ............................................................... 34 
Newton, Neil ..................................................................... 26 
Newton, Tucker ................................................................ 26 
Norfleet, Bill ...................................................................... 10 
Norman, Joe ...................................................................... 11 

NWTF Liaison .................................................................... 12 

O 

OBION SCD ....................................................................... 19 
Oliver, Melissa .............................................................. 8, 30 
Oliver, Mike ................................................................ 12, 22 
OVERTON SCD .................................................................. 32 
Owens, Daniel .................................................................. 35 

P 

Page, Michael ................................................................... 23 
Painter, Mackenzie ....................................................... 8, 23 
PARIS FIELD OFFICE .......................................................... 17 
Patton, Catherine T. ......................................................... 15 
Pearson, Shelby ................................................................ 30 
Peavy , John (Hampton) ................................................... 30 
Penley, Julie ...................................................................... 37 
Perkins, Ronald G. ............................................................ 15 
PERRY SCD ........................................................................ 28 
Persinger, Laura............................................................ 8, 12 
Pesnell, Samantha ............................................................ 10 
Phillips, Josh ..................................................................... 16 
PICKETT SCD ..................................................................... 35 
Pieper, Jacob .................................................................... 10 
PIKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE .................................................... 33 
Pinckley, Hugh .................................................................. 14 
Pipkin, Ethan .................................................................... 15 
POLK SCD .......................................................................... 43 
Poore, Jennifer ................................................................. 42 
Pope, Emily ....................................................................... 16 
Porter, Pam ...................................................................... 15 
Poyner, Odell .................................................................... 27 
Proctor , Ronald................................................................ 15 
PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF ...................................... 10, 22 
PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF ..................................................... 10 
PULASKI FIELD OFFICE ...................................................... 26 
PUTNAM SCD ................................................................... 30 

Q 

Quillen, Greg .................................................................... 39 

R 

Raab, Nick ......................................................................... 30 
Reames, Linda .................................................................. 11 



  

50 | P a g e  
 

Reed, Jackie ...................................................................... 22 
Reed, Todd L. .................................................................... 37 
Reynolds, Todd ................................................................. 19 
RHEA SCD .......................................................................... 31 
Richardson, Johnny (Doug) ............................................... 38 
Richardson, Joshua ..................................................... 11, 15 
Ricker, Sonya ..................................................................... 41 
RIPLEY FIELD OFFICE ......................................................... 18 
Rippy, Debbie T. ................................................................ 24 
Rives, Aaron ...................................................................... 15 
ROANE SCD ....................................................................... 40 
Roberson, Julia (Hope) ...................................................... 14 
Roberts, Mark D. ............................................................... 18 
Roberts, Mike.................................................................... 26 
ROBERTSON SCD ............................................................... 26 
Robinson, Gene ................................................................. 33 
Robinson, Jason ................................................................ 37 
Rogers, Danielle ................................................................ 15 
ROGERSVILLE FIELD OFFICE .............................................. 41 
Romeo, Courtney .............................................................. 11 
Rose, Chip ......................................................................... 26 
RUTHERFORD SCD ............................................................. 26 

S 

SAVANNAH FIELD OFFICE .................................................. 18 
Scalf, Bernice .................................................................... 41 
Schier, Matthew ............................................................... 22 
Schumacher, Paul ............................................................. 11 
Scocchio, David ................................................................. 26 
SCOTT SCD ........................................................................ 35 
Scott, Jason ....................................................................... 17 
SELMER FIELD OFFICE ....................................................... 18 
Senecal, Sue ...................................................................... 11 
SEQUATCHIE SCD .............................................................. 35 
SEVIER SCD ........................................................................ 42 
SEVIERVILLE FIELD OFFICE................................................. 42 
Shamblin, Benjamin (Ben)................................................. 23 
SHELBY SCD ....................................................................... 17 
SHELBYVILLE FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 26 
Shoffner, Michael J. .......................................................... 42 
Silva, Jeronimo .................................................................. 37 
Simcox, Lucas .................................................................... 32 
Simpson, Megan ............................................................... 18 
Sims, James ....................................................................... 11 
Singhurst, Sarah ................................................................ 30 
Singleton, Collin ................................................................ 17 
SMITH SCD ........................................................................ 22 
Smith, Deborah ................................................................. 32 
Smith, Holden ................................................................... 41 

Smith, Marty..................................................................... 34 
Smith, Roger ..................................................................... 15 
SMITHVILLE FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 33 
SOIL SCIENCE STAFF ......................................................... 12 
SOMERVILLE FIELD OFFICE ............................................... 19 
SPARTA FIELD OFFICE ....................................................... 33 
Springer, Judy N. .............................................................. 25 
SPRINGFIELD FIELD OFFICE ............................................... 26 
Stanley, Collin ................................................................... 14 
STATE CONSERVATIONIST'S OFFICE ................................. 10 
STATE OFFICE ................................................................... 10 
Steelman, Sara W. ............................................................ 32 
STEWART SCD ................................................................... 24 
Stigger, Kristen ................................................................. 24 
Stone, Michelle................................................................. 20 
Stone, Penny .................................................................... 27 
Stutts, Dustin .................................................................... 37 
SULLIVAN SCD .................................................................. 37 
SUMNER SCD .................................................................... 24 
Sweeton, Christie ............................................................. 34 
Swihart, Tammy ........................................................... 8, 11 
Swonger, Maggie .............................................................. 37 

T 

Tamboli, Alex .................................................................... 16 
Tatum, David (Mike) ......................................................... 25 
Taylor, Gregory M. ........................................................... 23 
Taylor, Rhea...................................................................... 19 
TAZEWELL FIELD OFFICE ................................................... 42 
TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY (TSU) ............................... 12 
Thillet, Haydee ................................................................. 38 
Thomas, Matthew (Robert) .............................................. 40 
Thomas, Stephen .............................................................. 39 
Tillman, Leon .................................................................... 30 
Timberman, Brittany ........................................................ 24 
Tinker, Carl (Tony) ............................................................ 19 
Tipps, James ..................................................................... 25 
TIPTON SCD ...................................................................... 15 
Tisdale, Marcia ................................................................. 22 
Tompkins, Melissa ............................................................ 35 
Trent, Brenda ................................................................... 43 
TRENTON FIELD OFFICE .................................................... 19 
TROUSDALE SCD ............................................................... 24 
Tucker, Erin ...................................................................... 25 
Turner, Josh ...................................................................... 32 
Turpin, Kathy .............................................................. 38, 42 



  

51 | P a g e  
 

U 

Underwood, Craig ......................................................... 8, 26 
UNICOI SCD ....................................................................... 44 
UNION CITY FIELD OFFICE ................................................. 19 
UNION SCD ....................................................................... 44 

V 

VAN BUREN SCD ............................................................... 35 
Villa, Beatriz ...................................................................... 12 

W 

Wade, Mendel L. ............................................................... 14 
Walker, Ashlee .................................................................. 14 
Walker, Fredrick D. ........................................................... 17 
Walker, Matt ..................................................................... 11 
Walker, Neil B. .................................................................. 33 
WARREN SCD .................................................................... 33 
WARTBURG FIELD OFFICE ................................................. 34 
WASHINGTON SCD............................................................ 39 
Washington, Sierra ........................................................... 11 
Watson, David (Jake) ........................................................ 31 
Watts, Beth ....................................................................... 19 
WAVERLY FIELD OFFICE .................................................... 27 
WAYNE SCD....................................................................... 28 
WEAKLEY SCD ................................................................... 15 
Webb, Henry P., III ............................................................ 15 
Webb, Tristan ................................................................... 41 
Weiss, Janice ..................................................................... 22 
West, Autumn (Leah) ........................................................ 40 

White, Chrissy .................................................................. 18 
Whited, Twyla .................................................................. 32 
Williams, Cedric ............................................................ 8, 26 
Williams, Eston ................................................................. 12 
Williams, Michael L. ......................................................... 17 
Williams, Princess ............................................................. 11 
WILLIAMSON SCD ............................................................. 24 
Willis, Adam ..................................................................... 14 
Willmore, Allen ................................................................. 32 
Willoughby, DeeAnna ....................................................... 30 
WILSON SCD ..................................................................... 25 
Wilson, Keith .................................................................... 37 
Wilson, Susie .................................................................... 39 
WINCHESTER FIELD OFFICE .............................................. 34 
Winchester, Ryan ............................................................. 17 
Winstead, Vina S. ............................................................. 24 
Womack, John .................................................................. 37 
Woodall, James D. ............................................................ 16 
Woodard, Douglas ............................................................ 18 
Woodard, Grace ............................................................... 24 
WOODBURY FIELD OFFICE ................................................ 34 
Woodcock, John ............................................................... 11 
Wyatt, Kelly ...................................................................... 20 

Y 

Young, Jeffery L. (Jeff) ...................................................... 31 
Young, Kara ...................................................................... 40 

Z 

Zimmer, Chris ............................................................... 8, 22 




	NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY
	TO FILE AN EMPLOYMENT COMPLAINT
	TO FILE A PROGRAM COMPLAINT
	PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
	ALL OTHER INQUIRIES
	DEPUTY CIVIL RIGHTS OFFICER
	CIVIL RIGHTS LIAISON OFFICER
	CIVIL RIGHTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
	SPECIAL EMPHASIS PROGRAM MANAGERS (SEPM)
	ORDER OF SUCCESSION OF COMMAND FOR STATE
	ALTERNATE HEADQUARTERS IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY
	NASHVILLE STATE OFFICE
	STATE CONSERVATIONIST'S OFFICE
	PUBLIC AFFAIRS STAFF
	PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF
	MANAGEMENT AND STRATEGY STAFF
	ECOLOGICAL SCIENCE & PLANNING STAFF
	ENGINEERING STAFF
	SOIL SCIENCE STAFF
	FPAC – Business Center
	NRCS NHQ – Programs division

	OTHER SUPPORT OFFICES
	NRCS LIAISON – NATIONAL WILD TURKEY FEDERATION (NWTF)
	USDA LIAISON – TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY (TSU)

	AREA 1 – JACKSON AREA OFFICE (MADISON COUNTY)
	ALAMO FIELD OFFICE (CROCKETT SCD-13)
	BOLIVAR FIELD OFFICE (HARDEMAN SCD-11)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	BROWNSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HAYWOOD SCD-17)
	CAMDEN FIELD OFFICE (BENTON SCD-90) (REPORTS TO HUNTINGDON FO)
	COVINGTON FIELD OFFICE (TIPTON SCD-14)
	DRESDEN FIELD OFFICE (WEAKLEY SCD-04)
	DYERSBURG FIELD OFFICE (DYER SCD-15)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	HUNTINGDON FIELD OFFICE (CARROLL SCD-32) (CARROLL/BENTON)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	JACKSON FIELD OFFICE (MADISON SCD-10) (MADISON/CHESTER)
	LEXINGTON FIELD OFFICE (HENDERSON SCD-37) (HENDERSON/DECATUR)
	MEMPHIS FIELD OFFICE (SHELBY SCD-31)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	MILAN MLRA OFFICE
	PARIS FIELD OFFICE (HENRY SCD-44)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	RIPLEY FIELD OFFICE (LAUDERDALE SCD-2)
	SAVANNAH FIELD OFFICE (HARDIN SCD-58)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	SELMER FIELD OFFICE (MCNAIRY SCD-33) (MCNAIRY/CHESTER)
	SOMERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (FAYETTE SCD-35)
	TRENTON FIELD OFFICE (GIBSON SCD-5)
	EASEMENT PROGRAMS DIVISION – (NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS)

	UNION CITY FIELD OFFICE (OBION SCD-3) (OBION/LAKE)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF


	AREA 1 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES
	CHESTER SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD-36)
	DECATUR SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD-)

	AREA 2 – MURFREESBORO AREA OFFICE (RUTHERFORD COUNTY)
	STATE CONSERVATIONIST’S OFFICE
	STATE OFFICE PROGRAM PLANNING STAFF
	COOKEVILLE MLRA OFFICE
	ASHLAND CITY FIELD OFFICE (CHEATHAM SCD-24) (REPORTS TO DICKSON FO)
	CARTHAGE FIELD OFFICE (SMITH SCD-21)
	CENTERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HICKMAN SCD-47) (HICKMAN/LEWIS/PERRY)
	CLARKSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (MONTGOMERY SCD-23) (MONTGOMERY/STEWART)
	COLUMBIA FIELD OFFICE (MAURY SCD-39)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	DICKSON FIELD OFFICE (DICKSON SCD-48) (DICKSON/CHEATHAM)
	DOVER FIELD OFFICE (STEWART SCD-63) (REPORTS TO CLARKSVILLE FO)
	FAYETTEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (LINCOLN SCD-46) (LINCOLN/MOORE)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	FRANKLIN FIELD OFFICE (WILLIAMSON SCD-34)
	GALLATIN FIELD OFFICE (SUMNER SCD-1) (SUMNER/DAVIDSON)
	HARTSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (TROUSDALE SCD-25)(REPORTS TO LAFAYETTE FO)
	LAFAYETTE FIELD OFFICE (MACON SCD-30) (MACON/TROUSDALE)
	LAWRENCEBURG FIELD OFFICE (LAWRENCE SCD-50) (LAWRENCE/WAYNE)
	LEBANON FIELD OFFICE (WILSON SCD-20)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	LEWISBURG FIELD OFFICE (MARSHALL SCD-56)
	MURFREESBORO FIELD OFFICE (RUTHERFORD SCD-8)
	PULASKI FIELD OFFICE (GILES SCD-15)
	SHELBYVILLE FIELD OFFICE (BEDFORD SCD-59)
	SPRINGFIELD FIELD OFFICE (ROBERTSON SCD-7)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	WAVERLY FIELD OFFICE (HUMPHREYS SCD-64) (HUMPHREYS/HOUSTON)

	AREA 2 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES
	DAVIDSON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (DAVIDSON SCD-29)
	HOUSTON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (HOUSTON SCD-45)
	LEWIS SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LEWIS SCD-62)
	MOORE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (MOORE SCD-73)
	PERRY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (PERRY SCD-69)
	WAYNE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (WAYNE SCD-71)

	AREA 3 – COOKEVILLE AREA OFFICE (PUTNAM COUNTY)
	CHATTANOOGA FIELD OFFICE (HAMILTON SCD-41) (REPORTS TO DAYTON FO)
	COOKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (PUTNAM SCD-6) (REPORTS TO LIVINGSTON FO)
	COOKEVILLE MLRA OFFICE
	CROSSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (CUMBERLAND SCD-84) (CUMBERLAND/MORGAN)
	DAYTON FIELD OFFICE (RHEA SCD-53) (RHEA/HAMILTON)
	Clinton MLRA Office Staff

	GAINESBORO FIELD OFFICE (JACKSON SCD-22) (JACKSON/CLAY)
	JAMESTOWN FIELD OFFICE (FENTRESS SCD-82) (FENTRESS/PICKETT/SCOTT)
	JASPER FIELD OFFICE (MARION SCD-42) (MARION/GRUNDY)
	LIVINGSTON FIELD OFFICE (OVERTON SCD-26) (OVERTON/PUTNAM)
	MANCHESTER FIELD OFFICE (COFFEE SCD-54)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	MCMINNVILLE FIELD OFFICE (WARREN SCD-12) (WARREN/VAN BUREN)
	PIKEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (BLEDSOE SCD-43) (BLEDSOE/SEQUATCHIE)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	SMITHVILLE FIELD OFFICE (DEKALB SCD-9)(REPORTS TO WOODBURY FO)
	SPARTA FIELD OFFICE (WHITE SCD-16)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	WARTBURG FIELD OFFICE (MORGAN SCD-61) (REPORTS TO CROSSVILLE FO)
	WINCHESTER FIELD OFFICE (FRANKLIN SCD-38)
	WOODBURY FIELD OFFICE (CANNON SCD-19) (CANNON/DEKALB)

	AREA 3 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES
	CLAY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (CLAY SCD-27)
	GRUNDY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (GRUNDY SCD-70)
	PICKETT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (PICKETT SCD-28)
	SCOTT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCOTT SCD-74)
	SEQUATCHIE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SEQUATCHIE SCD-40)
	VAN BUREN SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (VAN BUREN SCD-18)

	AREA 4 – KNOXVILLE AREA OFFICE (KNOX COUNTY)
	ATHENS FIELD OFFICE (MCMINN SCD-79) (MCMINN/MEIGS)
	BLOUNTVILLE FIELD OFFICE (SULLIVAN SCD-67)
	CLEVELAND FIELD OFFICE (BRADLEY SCD-52) (BRADLEY/POLK)
	CLINTON FIELD OFFICE (ANDERSON SCD-93) (ANDERSON/CAMPBELL)
	CLINTON MLRA OFFICE

	DANDRIDGE FIELD OFFICE (JEFFERSON SCD-91)
	ELIZABETHTON FIELD OFFICE (CARTER SCD-94) (REPORTS TO MOUNTAIN CITY FO)
	GREENEVILLE FIELD OFFICE (GREENE SCD-78) (GREENE/COCKE)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	JONESBOROUGH FIELD OFFICE (WASHINGTON SCD-80) (WASHINGTON/UNICOI)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF
	CLINTON MLRA OFFICE STAFF

	KINGSTON FIELD OFFICE (ROANE SCD-92) (ROANE/LOUDON)
	KNOXVILLE FIELD OFFICE (KNOX SCD-60) (KNOX/SEVIER)
	MADISONVILLE FIELD OFFICE (MONROE SCD-83) (MONROE/BLOUNT)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF

	MORRISTOWN FIELD OFFICE (HAMBLEN SCD-75) (HAMBLEN/GRAINGER)
	MOUNTAIN CITY FIELD OFFICE (JOHNSON SCD-7) (JOHNSON/CARTER)
	NEWPORT FIELD OFFICE (COCKE SCD-65) (REPORTS TO GREENEVILLE FO)
	ROGERSVILLE FIELD OFFICE (HAWKINS SCD-57) (HANCOCK/HAWKINS)
	SEVIERVILLE FIELD OFFICE (SEVIER SCD-76) (REPORTS TO KNOXVILLE FO)
	TAZEWELL FIELD OFFICE (CLAIBORNE SCD-88) (CLAIBORNE/UNION)
	AREA CONSERVATIONIST’S STAFF


	AREA 4 – SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (SCD) OFFICES
	BLOUNT SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (BLOUNT SCD-72)
	CAMPBELL COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (CAMPBELL SCD)
	GRAINGER SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (GRAINGER SCD-68)
	HANCOCK SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (HANCOCK SCD-86)
	LOUDON SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LOUDON SCD-87)
	MEIGS SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (MEIGS SCD-94)
	POLK SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (POLK SCD-85)
	UNICOI SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (UNICOI SCD-81)
	UNION SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (UNION SCD-66)

	Index
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



